


Autumn 2020 Books
Where Grieving Begins 
The Brutish Museums
The Anti-Capitalist Chronicles
Futures Held Hostage
The Truth About Modern Slavery 
Border Nation
Lost in Work
St. Pauli
Transgender Marxism
Bread and Roses 
A People’s Green New Deal 
Exploring Degrowth 
Hong Kong in Revolt 
China’s Engine of Environmental Collapse
The Kurdish Women’s Movement
Left Populism in Europe 
Reinventing the Welfare State
In and Against the State
Shadows of Suspicion
The Global Police State
Violence
Africa’s Last Colonial Currency
The Cost of Free Shipping
Democracy on the Margins
Disasters and Social Reproduction
Civilizing Money
Clipped Coins, Abused Words, and Civil Government
Cities in the Anthropocene 
Geographies of Digital Exclusion
Money and Society
Postcapitalist Futures
The Empire at Home
Systems of Suffering
Empire’s Endgame
Islam and Anarchism
Bullets in Envelopes
The Imperial Discipline
Watershed Politics and Climate Change in Peru
Rubbish Belongs to the Poor
A Socialist History of the French Revolution

Recently Published

Bestsellers

Contact Us, Trade Orders & Desk Copies

Agents & Representatives

Index

Contents

5
7
9

10
11

13
15
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

54

56

57

58

2 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM



3PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Dear Reader, 

When times are hard and the outlook seems bleak, 
it’s easy to turn away from politics, to bury your head 
in the sand and hide from the world. But the radical 
left is made from stronger stuff than we’re often 
given credit for. This collection of books, selected and 
shaped by all of us at Pluto, is combative, polemical 
and unflinching, facing up to the struggles of the 
new decade. Our hope? To publish books that will 
strengthen the toolkits of our comrades. 

We’re known to publish memoirs of people oppressed 
through state violence. This autumn is no different, 
as we’re proud to announce Where Grieving Begins, 
the memoir of the ‘Brighton Bomber’, Patrick 
Magee, published in the spirit of understanding 
and reconciliation. And from political restitution to 
cultural - Dan Hicks demands the decolonisation 

of museums in The Brutish Museums, the fascinating 
story of the Benin Bronzes. We’re launching Red 
Letter, a new series coming out of New York, with 
Marxist extraordinaire David Harvey’s The Anti-
Capitalist Chronicles as the flagship book. And for a 
bit of lighter reading, we prove that another football 
is possible with a book on St. Pauli, the legendary 
radical team from Hamburg. 

Happy reading!

Emily Orford,
Senior Marketing Manager

A Letter from Pluto

When times are hard and the outlook seems bleak, it’s easy to turn 
away from politics, to bury your head in the sand and hide from the 
world. But the radical left is made from stronger stuff than we’re 
often given credit for.



4 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Conflict damages 
us all - all victims, 
all combatants, all 
protagonists, all caught 
in the crossfire, no 
matter the uniform, or 
the political ideology or 
allegiance. It is part of 
the legacy of all conflict. 
And if you have been 
involved in causing 
injury and suffering 
there is an obligation, 
a moral imperative, 
to address past 
actions, to reappraise, 
to reflect and, when 
circumstances allow, 
to explain. 



5PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Where Grieving Begins: 
Building Bridges after the Brighton 
Bomb - a Memoir

Patrick Magee
Foreword by Jo Berry

‘I read this book with total fascination. Different countries, different 
conflicts, different personalities, Pat the bomber and I the bombed 
- yet how extraordinarily similar, intense, complex and healing the 
experience of reaching out to the hated ‘enemy’ had been for both of us’
ALBIE SACHS, former judge on the Constitutional Court of 
South Africa, chief architect of the post-apartheid constitution 
and former ANC activist
 
An enduring peace is only possible through a genuine understanding 
of the past. To understand the Troubles is to set them in the context 
of the historical root causes of the conflict, in order to grapple with 
its pain and its horrors; to grieve and then, perhaps, to heal.

Where Grieving Begins is the memoir of Patrick Magee, the 
man who planted the 1984 Brighton bomb–an attempt by the 
Provisional IRA to kill the British Prime Minister, Margaret 
Thatcher, and her cabinet. In an unflinching reckoning with the 
past, Magee recounts the influences and events of his life, reflecting 
on his motivations and the political context in which he acted; on 
armed struggle and the peace process. He chronicles the humbling 
and profound experience of meeting Jo Berry–whose father was one 
of five people killed in the Brighton Bombing–and the extraordinary 
work they have done together in the 20 years since.

A chasm of misunderstanding endures around the Troubles and 
the history of British rule in Ireland. This memoir is an attempt to 
build a bridge to a common understanding. It is written in the belief 
that much is possible, even in the face of profound differences, when 
there is a genuine commitment to honesty, inclusion and dialogue.

PATRICK MAGEE was released from prison in 1999 under the 
terms of the Good Friday Agreement. For 27 years, Patrick was 
a committed member of the IRA and remains a republican. 
Patrick completed his PhD whilst in prison, and is the author 
of Gangsters or Guerrillas? Representations of Irish Republicans in 
Troubles Fiction (2001). 

JO BERRY is the Founder of Building Bridges for Peace, a non-
profit organisation dedicated to peace and conflict resolution 
around the globe. She is the daughter of the Hon. Sir Anthony 
Berry who was killed in the Brighton hotel bombing.

The memoir of the ‘Brighton Bomber’, chronicling 
his early years in Belfast and England, his time 
in the IRA, and his later involvement in the peace 
process and reconciliation

TradeMemoir

September 2020
Hb: £16.99 / ISBN: 9780745341774
272pp
230 x 150mm
World. All languages

A uniquely personal vantage 
from which to explore the Irish 
Troubles and the subsequent 
peace process

Includes personal memories of 
Gerry Adams and other central 
figures within Sinn Féin and 
the Provisional IRA

RELATED TITLE:
BOBBY SANDS
Nothing But an Unfinished 
Song
Denis O’Hearn
Pb: £16.99
ISBN: 9780745336336



6 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

We need to 
excavate our 
institutions, dig up 
our ongoing pasts, 
with all the tools 
in the back of our 
archaeological van, 
sometimes with 
a teaspoon and 
toothbrush; other 
times with a pick 
or a jack-hammer.



7PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

The Brutish Museums:
The Benin Bronzes, Colonial Violence 
and Cultural Restitution 

Dan Hicks

Walk into any European museum today and you will see the 
curated spoils of Empire. They sit behind plate glass: dignified, 
tastefully lit. Accompanying pieces of card offer a name, date and 
place of origin. They do not mention that the objects are all stolen.

Few artefacts embody this history of rapacious and extractive 
colonialism better than the Benin Bronzes - a collection of 
thousands of metal plaques and sculptures depicting the history 
of the Royal Court of the Obas of Benin City, Nigeria. Pillaged 
during a British naval attack in 1897, the loot was passed on 
to Queen Victoria, the British Museum and countless private 
collections. 

The story of the Benin Bronzes sits at the heart of a 
heated debate about cultural restitution, repatriation and the 
decolonisation of museums. In The Brutish Museums, Dan Hicks 
makes a powerful case for the urgent return of such objects, as 
part of a wider project of addressing the outstanding debt of 
colonialism.

DAN HICKS is Professor of Contemporary Archaeology at the 
University of Oxford, Curator at the Pitt Rivers Museum and a 
Fellow of St Cross College, Oxford. He is also a Non-Executive 
Director and Trustee of Museum of London Archaeology. He 
was awarded the 2017 Rivers Memorial Medal by the Royal 
Anthropological Institute. He has published eight books 
including The Cambridge Companion to Historical Archaeology 
(CUP, 2006).

A call for western museums to wash their hands
of colonial blood 

TradeCultural Studies

August 2020
Hb: £20 / ISBN: 9780745341767
304pp
230 x 150mm
World. All languages

Written by a curator at the Pitt 
Rivers Museum - which holds 
one of the largest collections of 
Benin Bronzes

Lifts the lid on a heated and 
controversial issue and makes 
the case for African cultural 
restitution

RELATED TITLE:
EUROPE AND ITS SHADOWS
Coloniality after Empire
Hamid Dabashi
Pb: £18.99
ISBN: 9780745338408



8 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Series: Red Letter

Announcing RED LETTER, 
a new series from Pluto Press. 

RED LETTER features established 
and emerging radical authors, 
organisers and organic 
intellectuals of political 
and social movements. 

RED LETTER advances a clear 
analysis of racism, capitalism 
and imperialism, and documents 
the interventions of movement 
intellectuals invested in the 
struggles of the poor, working 
class, and dispossessed in North 
America and throughout the world.

RED LETTER books will be 
developed in and launched from 
The People’s Forum, a movement 
incubator in New York City.

CHIEF EDITOR:
Jordan T. Camp
Director of Research, The People’s Forum
Visiting Scholar, Center for Place, Culture 
and Politics, CUNY Graduate Center 
Co-Director, Racial Capitalism Working 
Group, Center for the Study of Social 
Difference, Columbia University
 
EDITORIAL BOARD:
Christina Heatherton
Assistant Professor, American Studies, 
Barnard College
Co-Director, Racial Capitalism Working 
Group, Center for the Study of Social 
Difference, Columbia University 
Manu Karuka 
Assistant Professor, American Studies, 
Barnard College 
Co-Director, Racial Capitalism Working 
Group, Center for the Study of Social 
Difference, Columbia University

ADVISORY BOARD:
Elisabeth Armstrong (Professor of the 
Study of Women & Gender, Smith College)
Claudia de la Cruz (Executive Director, 
The People’s Forum)
Jodi Dean (Professor of Political Science, 
Hobart and William Smith Colleges)
Roxanne Dunbar-Ortiz (Professor 
Emerita, CSU, Hayward)
Kanishka Goonewardena (Associate 
Professor, Geography and Planning, 
University of Toronto)
Gerald Horne (Moores Professor of 
History and African American Studies, 
University of Houston)
Gary Y. Okihiro (Professor Emeritus of 
International and Public Affairs, Columbia 
University) 
Vijay Prashad (Director, Tricontinental: 
Institute for Social Research)

RED LETTER



9PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

The Anti-Capitalist Chronicles

David Harvey

‘A consistent and intelligent voice on the left’
FINANCIAL TIMES

Amidst waves of economic crises, class struggle and neo-fascist 
reaction, few possess the clarity and foresight of world-renowned 
theorist, David Harvey. Since the publication of his bestselling A 
Brief History of Neoliberalism, Harvey has been tracking the evolution 
of the capitalist system as well as tides of radical opposition rising 
against it. In The Anti-Capitalist Chronicles, Harvey introduces 
new ways of understanding the crisis of global capitalism and the 
struggles for a better world.

While accounting for violence and disaster, Harvey also 
chronicles hope and possibility. By way of conversations about 
neoliberalism, capitalism, globalisation, the environment, 
technology and social movements, he outlines, with characteristic 
brilliance, how socialist alternatives are being imagined under very 
difficult circumstances.

In understanding the economic, political and social dimensions 
of the crisis, Harvey’s analysis in The Anti-Capitalist Chronicles will be 
of strategic importance to anyone wanting to both understand and 
change the world.

DAVID HARVEY is one of the most cited authors in the 
humanities and social sciences. A leading theorist in the 
field of urban studies whom Library Journal called ‘one of the 
most influential geographers of the later twentieth century,’ 
he is currently a Distinguished Professor of Anthropology 
and Geography at the Graduate Center of the City University 
of New York. He is the author of many books, including Marx, 
Capital and the Madness of Economic Reason (2017) and A Brief 
History of Neoliberalism (2005).

A new book from one of the most cited authors in 
the humanities and social sciences

September 2020
Pb: £14.99 / ISBN: 9780745342092
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745342085
208pp
216 x 140mm
Series: Red Letter
World. All languages, excluding 
Portuguese (Brazil)

Harvey is the bestselling 
Marxist writer in the 
English-speaking world

Light and accessible to the 
non-Marxist reader

RELATED TITLE:
MARX’S ‘CAPITAL’
Sixth Edition
Ben Fine and Alfredo Saad-Filho
Pb: £7.99
ISBN: 9780745336978

TradePolitics

NEW IN RED LETTER



10 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Futures Held Hostage:
Confronting US Hybrid Wars 
and Sanctions in Venezuela

Edited by Jordan T. Camp 
and Manu Karuka 

The attempted coup in January 2019 made headlines, but it was 
merely a continuation of the US government’s policy of targeting 
Venezuela through non-traditional means. Rather than deploying 
military force, it has engaged in a ‘hybrid war’, using state and non-
state actors to exert political, economic and social pressure across 
various spheres of everyday life. This has deliberately targeted the 
poorest and most vulnerable citizens.

Futures Held Hostage explores the features of this hybrid war 
being waged against Venezuela, showing that the victims are being 
‘held hostage’ with no foreseeable resolution. An intervention into 
popular and political debate, the book consists of essays by leading 
scholars, journalists and activists. The contributors expose the ways 
that the Venezuelan people have experienced the effects of sanctions, 
rising mortality and decreasing life expectancy due to impaired 
distribution of food, medicine, housing and healthcare.

The authors demonstrate that this punishment is a response to 
Venezuela’s attempts to assert its independence from international 
finance capital and construct a future at odds with global neoliberal 
regimes. A mass, popular movement against the US will be a vital 
component of a more just and equitable future in Venezuela, the 
United States, and the world at large.

JORDAN T. CAMP is Director of Research at The People’s Forum 
and Visiting Scholar in the Center for Place, Culture and 
Politics at the CUNY Graduate Center. He is the co-editor of 
Policing the Planet: Why the Policing Crisis Led to Black Lives Matter 
(2016).

MANU KARUKA is an Assistant Professor of American Studies 
at Barnard College. He is the author of Empire’s Tracks: 
Indigenous Nations, Chinese Workers, and the Transcontinental 
Railroad (2019).

What is happening in Venezuela? This collection 
uncovers the forms of imperial aggression being 
waged by the US government

CrossoverInternational Relations

September 2020
Pb: £14.99 / ISBN: 9780745342115
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745342108
160pp
216 x 140mm
Series: Red Letter  
World. All languages, excluding 
Portuguese

The first book on the subject to 
be published since the failed 
coup in 2019

An explicitly activist project 
which aims to ‘propel an 
emergent movement’ against 
US sanctions

With exemplary contributors 
including Vijay Prashad, Nick 
Estes and George Ciccariello-
Maher

RELATED TITLE:
THE EBB OF THE PINK TIDE
The Decline of the Left in Latin 
America
Mike Gonzalez
Pb: £19.99
ISBN: 9780745399966

NEW IN RED LETTER



11PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

The Truth About Modern Slavery

Emily Kenway

In 2017, over 5,000 victims of slavery were found in the UK, and 
their numbers are rising each year. From men working in Sports 
Direct warehouses for no pay, to the teenage Vietnamese girls 
trafficked into small town nail bars, modern slavery is all around us, 
operating in plain sight.

But is this really slavery, and is it even a new phenomenon? Why 
has the British Conservative Party called it ‘one of the great human 
rights issues of our time’, when they usually ignore the exploitation 
of those at the bottom of the economic pile? The Truth About 
Modern Slavery reveals how these workers are being used as pawns 
in a political game. In order to create the ‘hostile environment’ 
towards immigrants in Britain, the state has to appear to be moral; 
identifying ‘slaves’ amidst a sea of other vulnerable workers allows 
them to divide and conquer.

Blaming the media’s complicity, rich philanthropists’ 
opportunism and even the Labour Party’s silence on the subject, 
The Truth About Modern Slavery is the first book to challenge the 
conventional narratives on modern slavery.

EMILY KENWAY is Senior Adviser at Focus on Labour 
Exploitation (FLEX) which works to end human trafficking 
for labour exploitation. As a former adviser to the UK’s first 
Independent Anti-Slavery Commissioner, she was at the heart 
of government action on modern slavery.

Revealing the establishment’s hypocrisy on the 
treatment of the most vulnerable people in Britain

October 2020
Pb: £14.99 / ISBN: 9780745341224
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341217
192pp
198 x 129mm 
World. All languages

A controversial topic which will 
demand attention from the 
establishment

RELATED TITLE:
HOW CORRUPT IS BRITAIN?
How Capitalism Persists 
Despite Itself
Edited by David Whyte
Pb: £10
ISBN: 9780745335308

TradeSociology



‘Our shared stories 

of border resistance 

can never be laboured 

enough: while being sites 

of violence and harm, 

border-crossing also 

illuminates our ability 

to sustain, survive and 

reimagine.’



13PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

September 2020
Pb: £9.99 / ISBN: 9780745341071
144pp
198 x 129mm
Series: Outspoken  
World. All languages

Author is the Politics Editor at 
gal-dem

She has worked with people 
incarcerated in the UK’s 
detention estate and 
researched border regimes and 
policies

RELATED TITLE:
LOST IN WORK
Escaping Capitalism
Amelia Horgan
Pb: £9.99
ISBN: 9780745340913

TradePolitics

Border Nation:
A Story of Migration

Leah Cowan

Sites of violence, often used to segregate and dehumanise, 
borders are not just meaningless geographical lines. What are the 
consequences of borders and migration?

Looking back, we learn of the elitist, colonial and patriarchal 
origins of borders, explore the vital history of anti-racist, anti-border 
organising and hear stories from people who have crossed partitions. 
Debunking myths around migration, Leah Cowan unpacks the 
‘hostile environment’ and reveals how healthcare crises, terrorism, 
unemployment and housing shortages are often manipulated by 
politicians and the media to vilify migrants.

As borders grow, migrants are policed and immigration controls 
are tightened, this book transforms our understanding of borders 
and migration and fight for belonging.

LEAH COWAN is the Politics Editor at gal-dem. She is currently 
working with UN Women on their Implementing Norms, 
Changing Minds programme. She works at Imkaan, a 
Black Feminist organisation dedicated to ending violence 
against minority girls and women. She has written for Vice, 
openDemocracy and the Guardian.

From the refugee crisis to the ‘hostile environment’, 
what do borders look and feel like in Brexit Britain?

NEW IN OUTSPOKEN



14 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

‘It can seem 

like our entire lives 

are dedicated to work. 

Not only our ‘working lives’: 

our childhoods are spent 

in training for work; 

our old ages, 

recovering 

from it. ’



15PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Lost in Work:
Escaping Capitalism

Amelia Horgan

‘Work hard, get paid.’ It’s simple. Self-evident. Even a moral 
imperative. But it’s also a lie—at least for most of us. For young 
people today, the old assumptions are crumbling; hard work in 
school no longer guarantees a secure, well-paying job in the future. 
Far from equating to riches and fulfillment, ‘work’ increasingly 
means precarity, anxiety and alienation.

In Lost in Work, Amelia Horgan poses three big questions: what 
is work? How does it harm us? And what can we do about it? Along 
the way, she explores the many facets of work under neoliberal 
capitalism: its encroachment on our personal lives and free time; the 
proliferation of temporary and zero-hours contracts; burnout; and 
how different jobs are gendered or racialised.

Whilst abolishing work altogether is not the answer, Horgan 
shows that when workers are able to control the tasks they do and 
the conditions under which they do them, their work becomes less 
miserable, less harmful and even a way of fighting back against the 
elite.

AMELIA HORGAN is a writer, researcher and activist. She 
is currently writing a PhD on work in the feminist political 
imaginary at the University of Essex. She has written for 
various publications, including Tribune, the Guardian and VICE.

An alarming yet empowering exploration of ‘work’ 
under neoliberal capitalism, how it harms us and 
how we can escape its clutches

September 2020
Pb: £9.99 / ISBN: 9780745340913
144pp
198 x 129mm
Series: Outspoken  
World. All languages

A sharp intervention into the 
world of work; exploring how 
our lives are spiralling as a 
result, and what we can do to 
take back control collectively

Author has good public profile 
/ social media following 
through involvement with 
London Young Labour and her 
activist work

RELATED TITLE:
SPLIT
Class Divides Uncovered
Ben Tippet
Pb: £9.99
ISBN: 9780745340210

TradePolitics

NEW IN OUTSPOKEN



16 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COMCredit: Photocapy / Flickr



17PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

St. Pauli:
Another Football is Possible

Carles Viñas and Natxo Parra

FC St. Pauli is a football club unlike any other. Encompassing music, 
sport and politics, its fans welcome refugees, fight fascists and take 
a stand against all forms of discrimination. This book goes behind 
the skull and crossbones emblem to tell the story of a football club 
rewriting the rulebook. 

Since the club’s beginnings in Hamburg’s red-light district, 
the chants, banners and atmosphere of the stadium have been 
dictated by the politics of the streets. Promotions are celebrated 
and relegations commiserated alongside social struggles, workers’ 
protests and resistance to Nazism. In recent years, people have 
flocked from all over the world to join the Black Bloc in the stands of 
the Millerntor Stadium and while in the 1980s the club had a small 
DIY punk following, now there are almost 30,000 in attendance at 
games with supporters across the world.

In a sporting landscape governed by corporate capitalism, driven 
by revenue and divorced from community, FC St. Pauli demonstrate 
that another football is possible.

CARLES VIÑAS has published several books, including 
Skinheads a Catalunya (2004), El Mundo Ultra: Los Radicales del 
Futbol Espanol (2005) and Tolerancia Zero: La Violencia en el 
Futbol (2006).

NATXO PARRA is a labour lawyer and cooperative partner at 
Col.lectiu Ronda, Barcelona. He is co-author of ‘The Concept 
of Radicalization’ in Jihadist Islam: Radicalization and Counter-
Globalization (2015).

From German unification to the birth of the 
Bundesliga and beyond, this book tells the history 
of Germany’s cult football club and its famously 
left wing fan base

TradeSport

August 2020
Pb: £14.99 / ISBN: 9780745340906
304pp
215 x 135mm 
World. English language only.

Uses the history of FC St. Pauli 
as a lens through which to 
explain and analyse politics in 
football

Only the second book to be 
published in English on the 
football club

RELATED TITLE:
A PEOPLE’S HISTORY OF TENNIS
David Berry
Hb: £20
ISBN: 9780745339658



18 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Transgender Marxism

Edited by Jules Joanne Gleeson 
and Elle O’Rourke
Foreword by Jordy Rosenberg

Transgender Marxism is the first volume of its kind, offering a 
provocative and groundbreaking synthesis of transgender studies 
and Marxist theory. 

Reflecting on the relations between gender and labour, it 
shows how these linked phenomena structure antagonisms in 
particular social and historical situations. While no one is spared 
gendered conditioning, the contributors argue that transgender 
people nonetheless face particular pressures, oppressions and state 
persecution. The collection makes a particular contribution to 
Marxist feminism and social reproduction theory, through both 
personal and analytic examinations of the social activity demanded 
of trans people around the world.

Exploring trans lives and movements through a Marxist lens, 
the book also assesses the particular experience of surviving as trans 
in light of the totality of gendered experience under capitalism. 
Twinning Marxism with other schools of thought - including 
psychoanalysis, phenomenology and Butlerian performativity - 
Transgender Marxism ultimately offers an insight into transgender 
experience, and an exciting renewal of Marxist theory itself.

JULES JOANNE GLEESON is a historian with a focus on gender 
and intellectual history. Jules has published pieces on queer, 
transgender and intersex issues in a range of publications 
including Novara Media, VICE and the Hypocrite Reader.

ELLE O’ROURKE writes on bioethics, philosophy of science 
and philosophy of religion. Elle is co-founder and editor 
at New Socialist (UK), a magazine of left thought and 
commentary. 

A groundbreaking synthesis of transgender studies 
and Marxist theory

October 2020
Pb: £18.99 / ISBN: 9780745341668
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341651
256pp
215 x 135mm  
World. All languages

The first book length synthesis 
of transgender studies and 
Marxist theory

Coverage deals with gendered 
oppression, the household and 
21st century work in contexts 
such as the US, UK and Brazil

The contributors include many 
of the most original thinkers on 
trans issues today

RELATED TITLE:
AFTER QUEER THEORY
The Limits of Sexual Politics
James Penney
Pb: £24.99
ISBN: 9780745333786

CrossoverGender Studies



19PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Bread and Roses:
Gender and Class Under Capitalism

Andrea D’Atri
Translated by Nathaniel Flakin

Is it possible to develop a radical socialist feminism that fights for the 
emancipation of women and of all humankind?

This book is a journey through the history of feminism. Using 
the concrete struggles of women, the Marxist feminist Andrea D’Atri 
traces the history of the women’s and workers’ movement from 
the French Revolution to queer theory. She analyses the divergent 
paths feminists have woven for their liberation from oppression and 
uncovers where they have hit dead ends.

With the global working class made up of a disproportionate 
number of women, women are central in leading the charge for the 
next revolution and laying down blueprints for an alternative future. 
D’Atri makes a fiery plea for dismantling capitalist patriarchy.

ANDREA D’ATRI is founder of the Argentinian women’s 
organisation, ‘Pan Y Rosas’ (Bread and Roses), one of the 
largest socialist women’s organisations in the world. She is 
also a psychologist and specialist in Women’s Studies.

NATHANIEL FLAKIN is a freelance journalist and historian 
based in New York and Berlin. He is the author of Martin 
Monath: A Jewish Resistance Fighter Among Nazi Soldiers (Pluto, 
2019).

A passionate journey through the history 
of feminism by the founder of ‘Pan Y Rosas’

October 2020
Pb: £16.99 / ISBN: 9780745341187
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341170
256pp
215 x 135mm
World. English language only.

The author is the founder of 
one of the largest socialist 
women’s organisations in the 
world 

Sold over 60,000 copies across 
Europe and South America

The author inspired thousands 
of activists and students 
during her 2019 European tour

RELATED TITLE:
WOMEN AND WORK
Feminism, Labour, and Social 
Reproduction
Susan Ferguson
Pb: £18.99
ISBN: 9780745338712

CrossoverGender Studies



20 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

A People’s Green New Deal

Max Ajl

The idea of a Green New Deal was launched into popular 
consciousness by US Congressperson Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez in 
2018. Evocative of the far-reaching ambitions of its namesake, it 
has become a watchword in the current era of global climate crisis. 
But its new ubiquity brings ambiguity: what - and for whom - is the 
Green New Deal?

In this concise and urgent book, Max Ajl provides an overview of 
the various mainstream Green New Deals. Critically engaging with 
their proponents, ideological underpinnings and limitations, he goes 
on to sketch out a radical alternative: a ‘People’s Green New Deal’ 
committed to degrowth, anti-imperialism and agro-ecology.

Ajl diagnoses the roots of the current socio-ecological crisis as 
emerging from a world-system dominated by the logics of capitalism 
and imperialism. Resolving this crisis, he argues, requires nothing 
less than an infrastructural and agricultural transformation in the 
Global North, and the industrial convergence between North and 
South. As the climate crisis deepens and the literature on the subject 
grows, A People’s Green New Deal contributes a distinctive perspective 
to the debate.

MAX AJL has a PhD in Development Sociology from Cornell 
University. He has written for Monthly Review, Jacobin, 
Viewpoint and Verso. He has contributed to a number of 
journals, including the Journal of Peasant Studies, Review of 
African Political Economy and Globalizations.

An urgent demand for a ‘People’s Green New Deal’, 
foregrounding global agricultural transformation 
and climate justice for the Global South

September 2020
Pb: £14.99 / ISBN: 9780745341750
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341743
160pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

A provocative, original and 
timely assessment of 
mainstream ‘Green New Deal’ 
proposals, and the political 
climate within which they have 
emerged

Argues for a radical alternative, 
‘People’s Green New Deal’ 
committed to degrowth, 
anti-imperialism, and 
agro-ecology

Deals with the proposals put 
forward by the Labour Party 
and Democratic Socialists of 
America

RELATED TITLE:
BURNING UP
A Global History of Fossil Fuel 
Consumption
Simon Pirani
Pb: £18.99
ISBN: 9780745335612

CrossoverEnvironment



21PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Exploring Degrowth:
A Critical Guide

Vincent Liegey and Anitra Nelson

Degrowth is a philosophy and movement aimed at reducing 
economic activity to avert climate catastrophe, while simultaneously 
improving well-being. While we work and consume less, we can 
still increase our happiness though devoting more time to culture, 
community and non-monetary pursuits.

This introduction to degrowth—in concept, practice, vision and 
strategies—draws on select works and the views of key advocates.   
It focuses on how to practice degrowth and reveals its organisational 
strengths and challenges which are inspired by diverse geographic 
and cultural contexts. It explains why the possibility of eternal 
economic growth under capitalism is erroneous and dangerous, 
whilst also challenging the left’s emphasis on reforms such as 
environmental regulation and redistributive social justice delivered 
by a state supporting economic growth.

Covering themes including the Green New Deal, horizontal 
democracy, local economies, the reduction of work and post-
capitalism, this book shows why degrowth is a compelling and 
realistic project which should be taken seriously by all people looking 
to prevent climate catastrophe.

VINCENT LIEGEY is an engineer and independent 
researcher who joined the French degrowth movement in 
2007, participating in political debates on degrowth as 
spokesperson of the French Degrowth Party (2008–2012). He 
co-authored A Degrowth Project (2013). 

ANITRA NELSON is Honorary Associate Professor at the Centre 
for Urban Research, RMIT University (Melbourne, Australia). 
She is the author of Small is Necessary: Shared Living on a 
Shared Planet (Pluto, 2018) and is co-editor of Food for Degrowth 
(2020) with Ferne Edwards.

An introduction to the degrowth movement 
worldwide

August 2020
Pb: £16.99 / ISBN: 9780745342023
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745342016
160pp
215 x 135mm
Series: FireWorks  
World. All languages

A clear and concise explainer 
with lively descriptions 
revealing the political 
strengths of degrowth in 
practice and theory

Vincent Liegey is a prominent 
spokesperson on the topic

RELATED TITLE:
SMALL IS NECESSARY
Shared Living on a Shared 
Planet
Anitra Nelson
Pb: £19.99
ISBN: 9780745334226

CrossoverEnvironment

NEW IN FIREWORKS



22 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Hong Kong in Revolt

Au Loong-Yu

Hong Kong is in turmoil, with a new generation of young and 
politically active citizens shaking the regime. From the Umbrella 
Movement in 2014 to the defeat of the Extradition Bill and beyond, 
the protestors’ demands have become more radical, and their actions 
more drastic. Their bravery emboldened the labour movement and 
launched the first successful political strike in half a century, followed 
by the broadening of the democratic movement as a whole.

But the new generation’s aspiration goes far beyond the 
political. It is a generation that strongly associates itself with a Hong 
Kong identity, with inclusivity and openness. This book sets the new 
protest movements within the context of the colonisation, revolution 
and modernisation of China. Au Loong-Yu explores Hong Kong’s 
unique position in this history and the reaction the protests have 
generated on the Mainland.

Looking deeper into the roots and intricacies of the movement, 
the role of ‘Western Values’ vs ‘Communism’ and ‘Hong Kongness’ 
vs ‘Chineseness’, the cultural and political battles are understood 
through a broader geopolitical history. For good or for bad, Hong 
Kong has become one of the battle fields of the great historic contest 
between the US, the UK and China.

AU LOONG-YU is a leading global justice and labour 
campaigner. His most recent book is China’s Rise: Strength 
and Fragility (2012). He is one of the founders of Globalization 
Monitor, a Hong Kong based group which monitors China’s 
labour conditions.

A dive into the tumultuous protests in Hong Kong 
that are forming the identity of a generation

August 2020
Pb: £16.99 / ISBN: 9780745341460
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341453
160pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

The first book about ongoing 
protests in Hong Kong which 
have hit international news

Author was born in Hong Kong 
and has been writing about and 
active in the social movements 
there since the 1970s

RELATED TITLE:
CHINA AND THE 21ST CENTURY 
CRISIS
Minqi Li
Pb: £21.99
ISBN: 9780745335384

CrossoverPolitics



23PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

China’s Engine of Environmental 
Collapse

Richard Smith

As the world hurtles towards environmental oblivion, China is 
leading the charge. ‘Cancer villages’ have sprung from poisoned 
farmlands, unregulated chemical dumps have been exploding and 
water and food have been contaminated. With a poor record on 
industrial safety, China’s plans to widely adopt nuclear power are 
terrifying the world.

Richard Smith looks into why this ecological apocalypse is 
so much worse than under ‘normal’ capitalism. Absurdly, Xi 
Jinping’s police-state is incapable of suppressing pollution in its own 
industries. Since the Communist Party’s rulers depend upon the 
state-owned economy for their wealth and power, they subvert their 
own market reforms, meaning China suffers the worst of both worlds 
- irrational Stalinist bureaucratic tendencies mixed with the blind 
growth of capitalist market demand.

Corruption is rife, there is no rule of law, and since cutting 
pollution means cutting jobs, more often than not Beijing allows 
industries to pollute to meet its growth targets. The only way to 
stop China’s drive to collapse is to slam the brakes on its ceaseless 
overproduction and to revolutionise its economy on the basis of 
social need and sustainability instead of profit.

RICHARD SMITH has published articles on the Chinese 
revolution, China’s transition to capitalism, and China’s 
environment for Against the Current, New Left Review, Monthly 
Review and the Ecologist. He is the author of Green Capitalism: 
The God that Failed (2016), and is a founding member of the 
US-based group System Change Not Climate Change.

Authoritarianism, capitalism and destruction: why 
China is leading the world to ecocide

July 2020
Pb: £18.99 / ISBN: 9780745341576
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341552
320pp
215 x 135mm 
World. All languages

Taps into the drive for the 
Green Industrial Revolution 
that is sweeping the world

Highly critical of China, calling 
for an eco-socialist revolution 
in the country

Brings together political 
science, economics and 
sociology in a uniquely 
comprehensive analysis

RELATED TITLE:
GREEN POLITICS IN CHINA
Environmental Governance and 
State-Society Relations
Joy Y Zhang and Michael Barr
Pb: £12
ISBN: 9780745332994

CrossoverEnvironment



24 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

The Kurdish Women’s Movement:
History, Theory, Practice

Dilar Dirik

The Kurdish women’s movement is at the heart of the most exciting 
revolutionary experiment in the world today: Rojava. Forged over 
decades of struggle, most recently in the fight against ISIS, Rojava 
embodies a radical commitment to ecology, democracy and gender 
equality. But while striking images of Kurdish women in desert 
fatigues proliferate, a true understanding of the women’s movement 
remains elusive.

Taking apart the superficial and Orientalist frameworks that 
dominate, Dilar Dirik offers instead an empirically rich account 
of the women’s movement in Kurdistan. Drawing on original 
research and ethnographic fieldwork, she surveys the movement’s 
historical origins, ideological evolution, and political practice over 
the past forty years. Going beyond abstract ideas, Dirik locates the 
movement’s culture and ideology in its concrete work for women’s 
liberation and radical democracy.

Taking the reader from the guerrilla mountains to radical 
women’s academies and self-organised refugee camps, the book 
invites women around the world to engage with the revolution in 
Kurdistan, both theoretically and practically, as a vital touchstone in 
the wider struggle for a militant anti-fascist, anti-capitalist feminist 
internationalism.

DILAR DIRIK is Joyce Pearce Junior Research Fellow at the 
University of Oxford. She completed her PhD in Sociology 
at the University of Cambridge. She is an activist of the 
Kurdish women’s movement, and has contributed to a range 
of publications including openDemocracy, Al Jazeera and Roar 
magazine.

A non-Eurocentric feminist perspective on 
the revolutionary Kurdish women’s movement

October 2020
Pb: £17.99 / ISBN: 9780745341941
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341934
256pp
215 x 135mm  
World. All languages

Explores how values of gender 
equality, grassroots democracy 
and radical ecology are 
manifested in the Rojava 
revolution

Draws on in-depth, original 
ethnographic fieldwork in 
different parts of Kurdistan

Author is a well-established 
researcher and activist of the 
Kurdish women’s movement

RELATED TITLE:
REVOLUTION IN ROJAVA
Democratic Autonomy and 
Women’s Liberation in Syrian 
Kurdistan
Michael Knapp, Anja Flach 
and Ercan Ayboga. 
Pb: £17.99
ISBN: 9780745336596

CrossoverPolitics



25PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Left Populism in Europe:
Lessons from Jeremy Corbyn 
to Podemos

Marina Prentoulis

While the right is harnessing populist rhetoric to great effect, 
the left’s attempts have been much less successful. The Syriza 
government in Greece and Jeremy Corbyn’s Labour Party in Britain 
have both failed to change the neoliberal status quo and introduce 
democratic socialism in their countries. Other movements however, 
like the Spanish party Podemos, have seen greater gains and are now 
in government in Spain. In this book, Marina Prentoulis evaluates 
the transformational process of left populism across grassroots, 
national and European levels and asks what we can do to better 
harness the power of broad-based, popular left politics.

Bringing a wealth of experience in populist political organising, 
she argues that left populism is a political logic that brings together 
isolated demands against a common enemy with an egalitarian 
pluralism that could transform economic and political institutions in 
a radical democratic direction.

But each party does this differently, and perhaps the key to 
understanding where to go from here lies in a serious analysis of 
the roots of each movement’s base, the forms of party organisation, 
and the particular national contexts. Avoiding reductive terms like 
‘pasokification’, this is a clear and holistic approach to left populism 
that will inform anyone wanting to understand and move forward 
positively in a bleak time for the Left in Europe.

MARINA PRENTOULIS is Senior Lecturer in Media and 
Politics at the University of East Anglia. She has been the UK 
spokesperson of Syriza and has given numerous interviews 
on British and International media including BBC’s Newsnight, 
the Andrew Marr Show as well as CNN and Sky News.

Where does the left go from here?

September 2020
Pb: £16.99 / ISBN: 9780745337630
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745337647
216pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

Goes to the heart of the 
problems the left is facing 
today and will inform and 
inspire activists across Europe

The author was the 
spokesperson for Syriza in 
Britain and is well established 
as a key player in the 
development of left parties 
across Europe

Will also be important for 
students of Political Theory, 
Sociology and Media and 
Communication Studies

RELATED TITLE:
SYRIZA
Inside the Labyrinth
Kevin Ovenden
Pb: £14.99
ISBN: 9780745336862

CrossoverPolitics



26 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Reinventing the Welfare State:
Digital Platforms and Public Policies

Ursula Huws

The British welfare state is over 70 years old. It was created to 
provide economic redistribution, universality of entitlement and 
collectively provided public services for all. In this book, leading 
analyst Ursula Huws argues that it is no longer fit for purpose, and 
in order to succeed in the 21st century, must be redesigned.

Huws focuses on some of the key issues of our time – the gig 
economy, Universal Credit, and gendered and domestic labour, 
to criticise the current state of welfare in this country. Drawing 
on a lifetime of research on these topics, she clearly explains why 
we need to radically rethink how it could change. With positivity 
and rigour, she proposes new and original policy ideas, including 
critical discussions of Universal Basic Income and new legislation for 
universal workers’ rights.

She also outlines a ‘digital welfare state’ for the 21st century. This 
would involve a repurposing of online platform technologies under 
public control to modernise and expand public services, and improve 
accessibility.

URSULA HUWS is Professor of Labour and Globalisation at the 
University of Hertfordshire. She is the author of numerous 
books, including Labour in Contemporary Capitalism: What Next? 
(2019).

The welfare state is unfit for purpose – how can 
we transform it into a force for equality and social 
justice?

September 2020
Pb: £16.99 / ISBN: 9780745341842
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341835
128pp
215 x 135mm
Series: FireWorks  
World. All languages

Proposes new policies which 
will become talking points for 
the Labour left

Written from an explicitly 
feminist perspective with a 
cutting analysis of gender 
equality in the labour market

Author advises policy-makers 
– so will be of interest to think 
tanks, consultants and policy 
analysts as well as Labour 
Party members

RELATED TITLE:
CYBER-PROLETARIAT
Global Labour in the Digital 
Vortex
Nick Dyer-Witheford
Pb: £19.99
ISBN: 9780745334035

CrossoverPolitics

NEW IN FIREWORKS



27PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

In and Against the State

The London Edinburgh Weekend 
Return Group
Edited by Seth Wheeler

Originally published as a pamphlet in 1979 and again by Pluto in 
1980, In and Against the State brought together questions of working 
class struggle and state power, exploring how revolutionary socialists 
might reconcile working in the public sector with their radical 
politics. Informed by autonomist political ideas and practices that 
were central to the protests of 1968, the book’s contributors spoke to 
a generation of activists wrestling with where to place their energies.

Forty years have passed, yet the questions it posed are still to 
be answered. Socialist activists continue to face a wave of Tory-led 
austerity measures involving hospital closures, a deepening housing 
crisis and attacks on social welfare provision. However, a new form of 
politics is emerging in the shadow of the neoliberal assault, one that 
may yet provide solutions.

This edition includes a new introduction by Seth Wheeler that 
reflects on the continuing relevance of In and Against the State and 
the questions it raises.

THE LONDON EDINBURGH WEEKEND RETURN GROUP was a 
working group of the Conference of Socialist Economists. Its 
members were Jeanette Mitchell, Donald Mackenzie, John 
Holloway, Cynthia Cockburn, Kathy Polanshek, Nicola Murray, 
Neil McInnes and John McDonald. 

SETH WHEELER is co-founder of the communist organisation 
Plan C, editor of ‘Occupy Everything’ and a founding 
editor of the online workerist journal Notes From Below. He 
has contributed to Novara Media since its inception. He is 
completing his PhD at Royal Holloway, University of London.

Forty years after its first publication, In and Against 
the State returns with a new introduction and 
interview with John McDonnell

August 2020
Pb: £16.99 / ISBN: 9780745341811
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341804
224pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

As the British Labour Party 
moves to the left, this book 
teaches socialists how to use it 
to their advantage

Featuring a contribution from 
John McDonnell

RELATED TITLE:
A PARTY WITH SOCIALISTS IN IT
A History of the Labour Left
Simon Hannah
Pb: £12.99
ISBN: 9780745337470

CrossoverPolitics



28 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Shadows of Suspicion:
Counterterrorism, Muslims 
and the British Security State

Rizwaan Sabir
Foreword by Hicham Yezza

Much has been written about the American ‘war on terror’, but what 
about the British governments’? In this study of the British state’s 
counterinsurgency at home, Rizwaan Sabir argues that the practices 
it uses against suspected terrorists are the same regardless of whether 
they are on the streets of Basra and Baghdad or in Bradford and 
Birmingham.

Shining a light on CONTEST, the UK government’s 
counterterrorism strategy, it becomes clear that the state doesn’t 
just target individual suspects, but much broader sections of the 
population, including large sections of the country’s Muslim 
community. Packaged and sold as a ‘non-violent’ approach, in reality 
its effects involve overtly violent procedures including shoot-to-kill, 
detention, and stop-and-search.

Arguing that this strategy is an extension of the practices of 
counterinsurgency taking place in the active war theatres of Iraq, 
Afghanistan and Syria, Shadows of Suspicion calls for a new approach 
to counterterrorism based on the rights of Muslims to govern their 
own affairs and identity.

RIZWAAN SABIR is a lecturer in criminology at Liverpool John 
Moores University in the UK. He has briefed the Shadow Home 
Secretary on the Prevent strategy, and appears regularly on 
radio and television including BBC News and Sky News. He 
was arrested unlawfully in 2008 under terrorism charges for 
downloading ‘the Al Qaeda Training Manual’ as part of his 
academic research. 

HICHAM YEZZA is an Algerian writer and human rights 
activist. He is the founder and editor-in-chief of Ceasefire 
Magazine, and a columnist for openDemocracy.

Echoes of Baghdad on the streets of Britain – how 
counterinsurgency in the Middle East is applied at 
home

October 2020
Pb: £16.99 / ISBN: 9780745338484
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745338491
224pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

Taps into current political 
debates on UK counter-
terrorism policies, including 
Prevent and Pursue

Author was arrested in 2008 on 
suspicion of being a terrorist, 
bringing an urgency and 
authenticity to the text

RELATED TITLE:
WHAT IS ISLAMOPHOBIA?
Racism, Social Movements and 
the State
Edited by Narzanin Massoumi, 
Tom Mills and David Miller
Pb: £10
ISBN: 9780745399577

CrossoverPolitics



29PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

The Global Police State

William I. Robinson

As the world becomes ever more unequal, people become ever more 
‘disposable’. Today, governments systematically exclude sections of 
their populations from society though heavy-handed policing. But 
it doesn’t always go to plan. William I. Robinson exposes the nature 
and dynamics of this out-of-control system, arguing for the urgency 
of creating a movement capable of overthrowing it.

The global police state uses a variety of ingenious methods of 
control, including mass incarceration, police violence, US-led wars, 
the persecution of immigrants and refugees, and the repression of 
environmental activists. Movements have emerged to combat the 
increasing militarisation, surveillance and social cleansing; however 
many of them appeal to a moral sense of social justice rather than 
addressing its root - global capitalism.

Using shocking data which reveals how far capitalism has 
become a system of repression, Robinson argues that the emerging 
megacities of the world are becoming the battlegrounds where the 
excluded and the oppressed face off against the global police state.

WILLIAM I. ROBINSON is Professor of Sociology, Global 
Studies, and Latin American Studies, at the University of 
California-Santa Barbara. Among his many award-winning 
books are Global Capitalism and the Crisis of Humanity (2014) 
and We Will Not Be Silenced (Pluto, 2017).

A critical look at the terrifying rise in the control of 
‘surplus’ populations

July 2020
Pb: £16.99 / ISBN: 9780745341644
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341637
208pp
215 x 135mm 
World. All languages

Covers hot button topics linked 
to political battles raging 
across the world over 
immigration, digitalisation, 
trade and war

Draws upon the work of writers 
such as Nick Srnicek, 
Shoshana Zuboff and Paul 
Mason

Author is one of the leading 
figures in the critical analysis 
of capitalism

RELATED TITLE:
CRISIS AND CONTROL
The Militarization of Protest 
Policing
Lesley J. Wood
Pb: £21.99
ISBN: 9780745333885

CrossoverPolitics



30 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Violence:
An Anthology

Brad Evans and Adrian Parr

Whether physical or metaphorical, institutional or interpersonal, 
violence is everywhere. A seemingly immutable fact of life, it is 
nonetheless rarely engaged with at the conceptual level. What does 
violence actually mean? And is it an inevitable part of the human 
condition?

Violence: An Anthology brings together many of the world’s 
leading critical scholars, artists, writers and cultural producers 
to provide a kaleidoscopic exploration of the concept of violence. 
Through in-depth interviews with thirty figures including Marina 
Abramovic, Russell Brand and Simon Critchley, Brad Evans and 
Adrian Parr interrogate violence in all its manifestations, including 
its role in politics, art, gender discrimination and decolonisation.

Provocative, eye-opening and bracingly original, Violence: An 
Anthology sheds light on a defining philosophical concern of our age.

BRAD EVANS is a political philosopher, critical theorist and 
writer specialising in the problem of violence. He is Professor 
of Political Violence & Aesthetics at the University of Bath 
and the lead editor for the Histories of Violence section with 
The Los Angeles Review of Books. 

ADRIAN PARR is an internationally recognised environmental, 
political, and cultural thinker and activist. She is the Dean of 
the College of Architecture, Planning, and Public Affairs at the 
University of Texas, and she has served as a UNESCO water 
chair.

Leading scholars discuss the concept of violence, 
exploring its varied manifestations in the world 
today

October 2020
Pb: £16.99 / ISBN: 9780745341682
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341675
256pp
215 x 135mm  
World. All languages

Contributions from high-
profile names including 
Russell Brand, Henry A. Giroux 
and Marina Abramovich

Looks at violence as 
manifested in politics, art, 
gender discrimination and 
decolonisation

RELATED TITLE:
THE VIOLENCE OF AUSTERITY
Edited by Vickie Cooper and 
David Whyte
Pb: £10
ISBN: 9780745399485

CrossoverSociology



31PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Africa’s Last Colonial Currency:
The CFA Franc Story

Fanny Pigeaud and Ndongo Samba Sylla 
Foreword by William Mitchell
Translated by Thomas Fazi

‘An impressive read’
ARNDT HOPFMANN, Senior Advisor on Economic and Trade 
Policy at the Rosa Luxemburg Foundation 

Colonialism persists in many African countries due to the 
continuation of imperial monetary policy. This is the little-known 
account of the CFA Franc and economic imperialism. 

The CFA Franc was created in 1945, binding fourteen African 
states and split into two monetary zones. Why did French colonial 
authorities create it and how does it work? Why was independence 
not extended to monetary sovereignty for former French colonies? 
Through an exploration of the genesis of the currency and an 
examination of how the economic system works, the authors seek to 
answer these questions and more.  

As protests against the colonial currency grow, the need for 
myth-busting on the CFA Franc is vital and this exposé of colonial 
infrastructure proves that decolonisation is unfinished business.

FANNY PIGEAUD is a journalist and the author of a number of 
books, including A Decade of Cameroon (2019). 

NDONGO SAMBA SYLLA is a Research and Programme 
Manager for the Rosa Luxemburg Foundation. He is the 
author of The Fair Trade Scandal (Pluto, 2014).

How the CFA Franc enabled France to continue their 
colonies in Africa

July 2020
Pb: £19.99 / ISBN: 9780745341798
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341781
208pp
215 x 135mm
World. English language only.

The first comprehensive 
overview of the CFA Franc story

An important contribution to 
discourse on decolonisation 
and financial colonialism

RELATED TITLE:
THE WEALTH OF (SOME) 
NATIONS
Imperialism and the Mechanics 
of Value Transfer
Zak Cope
Pb: £19.99
ISBN: 9780745338859

CrossoverEconomics



32 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

The Cost of Free Shipping:
Amazon in the Global Economy

Edited by Jake Alimahomed-Wilson
and Ellen Reese

Amazon is the most powerful corporation on the planet and its 
CEO, Jeff Bezos, has become the richest person in world history. 
Its dominance has reshaped consumer expectations and the global 
economy itself: we live in the age of ‘Amazon Capitalism’.

‘One-click’ instant consumerism and the immense variety of 
available products have made Amazon a worldwide household 
name, with over 60% of US households subscribing to Amazon 
Prime. In turn, these subscribers are thoroughly surveilled by the 
corporation as they turn over their private information to Amazon’s 
databases. Going beyond e-commerce, Amazon is also one of the 
largest logistics companies in the world, changing the way goods are 
manufactured and distributed, resulting in weakened unions and 
lowered labour standards. More recently, Amazon has also become 
the world’s largest provider of cloud-computing services and home 
surveillance systems, not to mention the ubiquitous Alexa.

With a wide variety of cutting-edge analyses, this book looks 
at the many dark facets of the corporation, including automation, 
surveillance, tech work, workers’ struggles, algorithmic challenges, 
the disruption of local democracy and much more. The Cost of Free 
Shipping shows how Amazon represents a fundamental shift in global 
capitalism that we should name, interrogate and be primed to resist. 

JAKE ALIMAHOMED-WILSON is Professor of Sociology at 
California State University, Long Beach. He is the author of 
Solidarity Forever? Race, Gender, and Unionism in the Ports of 
Southern California (2016), and the co-editor of Choke Points 
(Pluto, 2018). 

ELLEN REESE is Professor of Sociology and Chair of the 
Labour Studies program at UC Riverside. She is co-editor of 
The Wages of Empire: Neoliberal Policies, Repression, and Women’s 
Poverty (2007) and co-author of The World Social Forums and the 
Challenges of Global Democracy, 2nd Edition (2014).

Amazon’s ubiquity is finally covered within one 
book – and in it lies the answers on how to take on 
this new, terrifying form of capitalism

December 2020
Pb: £19.99 / ISBN: 9780745341484
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341477
240pp
215 x 135mm
Series: Wildcat
World. All languages

Argues that Amazon has forged 
a distinctive form of capitalism 
that must be investigated and 
theorised

Looks at commodity chains, 
e-commerce, labour relations 
and the transformation of 
industrial production and 
distribution

Timely publication, with 
movements against Amazon 
gaining increasing traction 
and press

RELATED TITLE:
CHOKE POINTS
Logistics Workers Disrupting 
the Global Supply Chain
Edited by Jake Alimahomed-
Wilson and Immanuel Ness
Pb: £18.99
ISBN: 9780745337241

CrossoverSociology

NEW IN WILDCAT



33PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Democracy on the Margins:
‘Amakomiti’ and Self-Organisation 
in South African Shack Settlements

Trevor Ngwane

Can people who live in shantytowns, shacks and favelas teach us 
anything about democracy? About how to govern society in a way 
that is inclusive, participatory and addresses popular needs? This 
book argues that they can. 

In a study conducted in dozens of South Africa’s shack 
settlements, where more than 9 million people live, Trevor Ngwane 
finds thriving shack dwellers’ committees that govern local life, are 
responsive to popular needs and provide a voice for the community. 
These committees, called ‘amakomiti’ in the Zulu language, organise 
the provision of basic services such as water, sanitation, public works 
and crime prevention. 

Democracy on the Margins argues that, contrary to common 
perception, slum dwellers are in fact an essential part of the 
urban population, whose political agency must be recognised and 
respected. In a world searching for democratic alternatives that serve 
the many and not the few, it is to the shantytowns, rather than the 
seats of political power, that we should turn.

TREVOR NGWANE is a scholar activist who spent twenty 
years as a full-time organiser in South African trade unions, 
community organisations and social movements before and 
after the defeat of apartheid. He later obtained his PhD in 
Sociology at the University of Johannesburg where he now 
teaches and conducts research.

A fascinating ethnography of the democratic 
organisation of shack settlements in South Africa

AcademicPolitics

November 2020
Pb: £22.99 / ISBN: 9780745342009
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341996
192pp
215 x 135mm
Series: Wildcat  
World. All languages

One of the most comprehensive 
ethnographic studies of 
political life in the shacks and 
shantytowns of South Africa

Contributes to literature on 
Marxism in the Global South, 
specifically questions of 
agency and social movements

Author is deeply immersed in 
the communities he writes 
about, as a major social 
movement activist in Soweto, 
South Africa

RELATED TITLE:
UNLOCKING SUSTAINABLE 
CITIES
A Manifesto for Real Change
Paul Chatterton
Pb: £16.99
ISBN: 9780745337012

NEW IN WILDCAT



34 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Mapping

Social

Reproduction

Theory

A new 
book series   
edited by 

Tithi Bhattacharya 
and Susan Ferguson



35PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Disasters and Social Reproduction: 
Crisis, Communities and the State

Peer Illner

Reductions in state spending have put significant strain on 
communities during disasters. When hurricanes, floods and 
earthquakes hit, the responsibility for emergency relief is shifted 
from the state onto civil society.

Disasters and Social Reproduction builds upon Marxist-Feminist 
elaborations of unwaged forms of labour, arguing that social 
reproduction theory is best understood as a dynamic between the 
state, the market and civil society. Following the long economic crisis 
of the 1970s, disaster relief has become increasingly reliant on the 
unwaged reproductive labour of ordinary people, allowing the US 
state to cut back on social spending, a shift that has fundamentally 
reconfigured the responsibilities of the state and civil society.

As sea levels rise, climate change worsens and we see an 
increase in disaster relief led by communities, this analysis of the 
interrelations between state, society and grassroots initiatives, 
including Occupy Sandy and the American Black Cross, will prove 
indispensable. 

PEER ILLNER is a guest lecturer at the University of 
Copenhagen and the Architectural Association.

A Marxist-feminist approach examining disaster 
relief in the US

November 2020
Pb: £19.99 / ISBN: 9780745339542
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745339559
208pp
215 x 135mm
Series: Mapping Social Reproduction 
Theory
World. All languages

Will become increasingly 
relevant as global warming 
changes our climate

ALSO IN THE SERIES:
SOCIAL REPRODUCTION THEORY
Remapping Class, Recentering 
Oppression
Edited by Tithi Bhattacharya
Pb: £18.99
ISBN: 9780745399881

WOMEN AND WORK
Feminism, Labour, and Social 
Reproduction
Susan Ferguson
Pb: £18.99
ISBN: 9780745338712

SOCIAL REPRODUCTION THEORY 
AND THE SOCIALIST HORIZON
Work, Power and Political 
Strategy
Aaron Jaffe
Pb: £18.99
ISBN: 9780745340548

AcademicPolitical Theory

NEW IN MAPPING SOCIAL REPRODUCTION THEORY



36 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Civilizing Money:
Hume, his Monetary Project 
and the Scottish Enlightenment

George Caffentzis

This is the long awaited final volume in a career-defining trilogy by 
George Caffentzis. Taking the Scottish Enlightenment philosopher 
David Hume as its subject, the book breaks new ground in 
focusing its lens on a little-studied aspect of Hume’s thinking: his 
understanding of money.

Caffentzis makes both an intervention in the field of monetary 
philosophy and into Marxian conceptions of the relation between 
philosophy and capitalist development. He vividly charts the ways in 
which Hume’s philosophy directly informed the project of ‘civilizing’ 
the Scottish Highlands and pacifying the English proletariat in 
response to the revolts of both groups at the heart of the empire.

Built on careful historical and philosophical detective work, 
Civilizing Money offers a stimulating and radical political reading 
of the ways in which Hume’s fundamental philosophical claims 
performed concrete political functions.

GEORGE CAFFENTZIS is a co-founder of the Midnight Notes 
Collective and coordinator of the Committee for Academic 
Freedom in Africa (CAFA). Caffentzis was a professor of 
philosophy at the University of Southern Maine for over thirty 
years before retirement. His previous publications include 
In Letters of Blood and Fire: Work, Machines, and the Crisis of 
Capitalism (2013).

An engaging study of Enlightenment philosopher 
David Hume’s understanding of money

November 2020
Pb: £22.99 / ISBN: 9780745341521
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341514
304pp
215 x 135mm  
World. All languages

A fascinating account 
regarding the interrelation of 
philosophy, the politics of 
monetary policy, and the rise of 
capitalism

Unique among the literature on 
Hume for its specific focus on 
his monetary philosophy

Author is a hugely respected 
political philosopher and 
contemporary theorist of 
capitalism, who has published 
several books on this topic

AcademicPolitical Theory



37PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Clipped Coins, Abused Words, 
and Civil Government:
John Locke’s Philosophy of Money

George Caffentzis

This is the first volume in a career defining trilogy of works by 
George Caffentzis. The book situates John Locke’s philosophy of 
knowledge and his political theory within his engagement in British 
monetary debates of the 17th and 18th century.

Anchored in extensive archival research, Caffentzis offers the 
most expansive reading of Locke’s work to date, contextualising it 
within the expansion of capitalist accumulation on a world scale and 
the universality of money as a medium of exchange.

Updated with a new author’s preface, a foreword by Peter 
Linebaugh and an editorial introduction by Paul Rekret, Clipped 
Coins, Abused Words & Civil Government promises to make a significant 
intervention in contemporary debates around the history of 
capitalism, colonialism, and philosophy.

GEORGE CAFFENTZIS is a co-founder of the Midnight Notes 
Collective and coordinator of the Committee for Academic 
Freedom in Africa (CAFA). Caffentzis was a professor of 
philosophy at the University of Southern Maine for over thirty 
years before retirement. His previous publications include 
In Letters of Blood and Fire: Work, Machines, and the Crisis of 
Capitalism (2013).

A classic examination of John Locke’s philosophy of 
economics, language and history

November 2020
Pb: £22.99 / ISBN: 9780745342078
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745342054
192pp
215 x 135mm 
World. All languages

An engaging and unique study 
of the economic and political 
philosophy of John Locke

Author is a hugely respected 
political philosopher and 
contemporary theorist of 
capitalism, who has published 
several books on this topic

First new edition of this classic 
text for over 30 years, featuring 
a new foreword and revised 
introduction

AcademicPolitical Theory



38 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Cities in the Anthropocene:
New Ecology and Urban Politics

Ihnji Jon

Climate change is real, and extreme weather events are its physical 
manifestations. These extreme events affect how we live and work in 
cities, and subsequently the way we design, plan, and govern them. 
Taking action ‘for the environment’ is not only a moral imperative; 
instead, it is activated by our everyday experience in the city.

Based on the author’s site visits and interviews in Darwin and 
the Northern Territories in Australia, as wells as Tulsa, Oklahoma, 
Cleveland and Ohio in the US, and Cape Town in South Africa, this 
book tells the story of how cities can lead a transformative pro-
environment politics.

National governments often fail to make binding agreements 
that bring about radical actions for the environment. This book 
shows how cities, as local sites of mobilising a collective, political 
agenda, can be frontiers for activating the kind of environmental 
politics that appreciates the role of ‘nature’ in the everyday 
functioning of our urban life. 

IHNJI JON is a Lecturer in International Urban Politics at 
Melbourne School of Design, University of Melbourne, 
where she studies resilience, disaster planning, and urban 
initiatives to tackle global environmental challenges. Her 
work has been published by various journals, including 
Planning Theory and Practice and the International Journal of 
Disaster Risk Reduction.

From Australia to North America, we need to 
rethink how our cities resist environmental change 
in the age of climate catastrophe

December 2020
Pb: £19.99 / ISBN: 9780745341507
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341491
176pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

Author is based in Melbourne, 
and able to observe and learn 
from the direct impact of 
climate catastrophe

How we change the way we live 
in line with the environmental 
‘new normal’ is a subject that 
needs urgent discussion

A unique argument that cities, 
as ‘local sites’ experiencing the 
physical consequences of 
climate change, can become 
leaders in shaping a global 
climate politics

AcademicEnvironment

RELATED TITLE:
UNLOCKING SUSTAINABLE 
CITIES
A Manifesto for Real Change
Paul Chatterton
Pb: £16.99
ISBN: 9780745337012



39PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Geographies of Digital Exclusion: 
Data Power and Inequality

Mark Graham and Martin Dittus

Today’s urban environments are layered with data and algorithms 
that fundamentally shape how we perceive and move through space. 
Now that over half of humanity is connected to the internet, are 
our digitally dense environments continuing to amplify inequalities 
rather than alleviate them? This book looks at the key contours of 
information inequality, and who, what, and where gets left out when 
space becomes digital.

Platforms like Google Maps and Wikipedia have become 
important gateways to understanding the world. This book reveals 
how these platforms are characterised by significant gaps and biases, 
often driven by processes of exclusion. As a consequence, their digital 
augmentations tend to be refractions rather than reflections: they 
highlight only some facets of the world at the expense of others.

However, this doesn’t mean that more equitable futures aren’t 
possible. By outlining the mechanisms through which our digital 
and material worlds intersect, the authors conclude with a roadmap 
for what alternative digital geographies might look like.

MARK GRAHAM is Professor of Internet Geography at the 
Oxford Internet Institute, University of Oxford. His research 
focuses on information geographies and the difference that 
changing digital connectivities make at the world’s economic 
margins. 

MARTIN DITTUS is a digital geographer and data scientist 
at the Oxford Internet Institute, with a decade of experience 
in social computing, mass-participation platforms and big 
data.

Who shapes our digital landscapes, and why are so 
many people excluded from them?

November 2020
Pb: £19.99 / ISBN: 9780745340180
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745340197
192pp
215 x 135mm
Series: Radical Geography  
World. All languages

The field of Digital Geography 
is growing rapidly – this 
innovative empirical study will 
develop the discussion of the 
right to digital landscapes

Relevant for students of Digital 
Geography, Human Geography, 
Sociology and Communication 
and Media Studies

The authors are considered 
world leaders in the field

RELATED TITLE:
INFORMATION POLITICS
Liberation and Exploitation in 
the Digital Society
Tim Jordan
Pb: £19.99
ISBN: 9780745333663

AcademicGeography

NEW IN RADICAL GEOGRAPHY



40 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Money and Society:
A Critical Companion

Axel T. Paul

This is a comprehensive, critical introduction to the sociology of 
money, covering many currently taught topics, from the origins 
of money to its function today. Though our coins, bank notes and 
electronic tokens do function as means of exchange, money is in fact 
a social, intangible institution. This book argues that money does 
indeed rule the world.

Exploring the unlikely origins of money in early societies and 
amidst the first civilisations, the book moves onto its inherent liaison 
with finance, including the logic of financial markets. Turning to the 
contemporary politics of money, monetary experiments and reform 
initiatives such as Bitcoin and positive money, it finally reveals the 
essentially monetary constitution of modern society itself.

Through criticising the simplistic exchange paradigm of 
standard economics and rational choice theory, it argues instead that 
money matters because it embodies social relations.

AXEL T. PAUL is a leading expert on the sociology of money, 
having worked within the discipline for twenty years. He is 
Professor of Sociology at the University of Basel, Switzerland. 
He has written extensively on the topics of economic 
sociology, historical sociology and the sociology of violence.

An introduction to the sociology of money, 
foregrounding how money embodies social relations

August 2020
Pb: £19.99 / ISBN: 9780745341965
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341958
192pp
215 x 135mm
Series: IIPPE
World. English language only.

An indispensable teaching tool 
for Economics and Sociology 
students

Covers the entire history of 
money, from bartering to 
Bitcoin

RELATED TITLE:
THE FUTURE OF MONEY
From Financial Crisis to Public 
Resource
Mary Mellor
Pb: £24.99
ISBN: 9780745329949

AcademicEconomics

NEW IN IIPPE



41PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Postcapitalist Futures: 
Political Economy Beyond Crisis 
and Hope

Edited by Adam Fishwick and Nicholas 
Kiersey

This book critically engages with the proliferation of literature 
on postcapitalism, which is rapidly becoming an urgent area of 
inquiry, both in academic scholarship and in public life. It collects 
the insights from scholars working across the field of Critical 
International Political Economy to interrogate how we might begin 
to envisage a political economy of postcapitalism.

The authors foreground the agency of workers and other 
capitalist subjects, and their desire to engage in a range of radical 
experiments in decommodification and democratisation both in 
the workplace and in their daily lives. It includes a broad range of 
ideas including the future of social reproduction, human capital 
circulation, political Islam, the political economy of exclusion and 
eco-communities.

Rather than focusing on the ending of capitalism as an implosion 
of the value-money form, this book focuses on the dream of equal 
participation in the determination of people’s shared collective 
destiny.

ADAM FISHWICK is Senior Lecturer in Urban Studies and 
Public Policy at De Montfort University. He is co-editor of 
Austerity and Working-Class Resistance (2018) and has written 
for Le Monde Diplomatique and openDemocracy. 

NICHOLAS KIERSEY is Professor of Politics at the University of 
Texas Rio Grande Valley.

A diverse and impactful collection of essays on the 
postcapital future

October 2020
Pb: £24.99 / ISBN: 9780745340838
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745340821
256pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

Builds on the work of Nick 
Srnicek, Paul Mason and 
Wolfgang Streek whose ideas 
have altered the discourse of 
critical political economy

Relevant for students of 
Politics, Political Economy, 
International Relations, 
Sociology and Human 
Geography

RELATED TITLE:
ECONOMICS AFTER CAPITALISM
A Guide to the Ruins and a Road 
to the Future
Derek Wall
Pb: £17.99
ISBN: 9780745335070

AcademicPolitical Theory



42 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

The Empire at Home:
Internal Colonies and the End 
of Britain

James Trafford

Modern Britain is forged through the redeployment of structures 
that facilitated and legitimised slavery, exploitation and 
extermination. This is the ‘empire at home’ and it is inseparable from 
the strategies of neo-colonial extraction and oppression of subjects 
abroad.

Here, James Trafford develops the notion of internal colonies, 
arguing that methods and structures used in colonial rule are re-
deployed internally in contemporary Britain in order to recreate and 
solidify imperial power relations. Using examples including housing 
segregation, targeted surveillance and counter-insurgency techniques 
used in the fight against terrorism, Trafford reveals Britain’s internal 
colonialism to be a reactive mechanism to retain British sovereignty.

As politics appears limited by nationalism and protectionism, 
The Empire at Home issues a powerful challenge to contemporary 
politics, demanding that Britain as an imperial structure must end.

JAMES TRAFFORD is Reader in Philosophy and Design in the 
school of Communication Design at the University for the 
Creative Arts. He is the author of Meaning in Dialogue (2017), 
and co-editor of Alien Vectors (2019), and Speculative Aesthetics 
(2016). 

How is Britain enacting colonialism at home?

August 2020
Pb: £24.99 / ISBN: 9780745341002
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745340999
192pp
215 x 135mm  
World. All languages

A powerful analysis of Britain’s 
contemporary condition 
through the lens of internal 
colonialism

Connects Britain’s imperial 
past to contemporary debates 
around racism, Islamophobia 
and white supremacy

Rich empirical detail of the 
concrete strategies and 
dynamics of ‘embedded 
imperialism’ at home

RELATED TITLE:
DECOLONISING THE 
UNIVERSITY
Edited by Gurminder K. 
Bhambra, Dalia Gebrial 
and Kerem Nişancıoğlu
Pb: £16.99
ISBN: 9780745338200

AcademicPolitics



43PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Systems of Suffering: 
Governing Refugee Lives

Jonathan Darling

Of the many state-enacted cruelties to which refugees and asylum 
seekers are subjected, detention and deportation loom largest in 
popular consciousness. But there is a third practice, perpetrating a 
slower violence, that remains hidden: dispersal.

In Systems of Suffering, Jonathan Darling provides the first 
detailed account of how dispersal—the system of accommodation 
and support for asylum seekers and refugees in the UK—in fact 
both sustains and produces patterns of violence, suffering and social 
abjection. Darling explores the evolution of dispersal as a privatised 
process, from the first outsourced asylum accommodation contracts 
in 2012 to the renewed wave of outsourcing pursued by the Home 
Office today.

Drawing on five years of research into the UK’s dispersal system, 
and foregrounding the voices and experiences of refugees and asylum 
seekers, Darling argues that dispersal has played a central role in the 
erasure of asylum from public concern. Systems of Suffering will prove 
a vital tool in the arsenal of those fighting to hold the government to 
account for the violences of its asylum policy and practice.

JONATHAN DARLING is Assistant Professor in Human 
Geography at Durham University. He is the co-editor of 
Sanctuary Cities and Urban Struggles: Rescaling Migration, 
Citizenship, and Rights (2019) and Encountering the City: Urban 
Encounters from Accra to New York (2016).

A rigorous examination of ‘dispersal’, which forms 
the basis of the government’s asylum policy

December 2020
Pb: £19.99 / ISBN: 9780745340487
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745340470
240pp
215 x 135mm  
World. All languages

The first examination of how 
systems of accommodation 
and support sustain and 
produce patterns of violence 
and suffering among refugees 
and asylum seekers

Author is the leading expert on 
dispersal policy in the UK

Based on a 3-year research 
project, draws on significant 
interview and ethnographic 
material, combining 
perspectives from the state, 
asylum seekers and third-
sector actors

RELATED TITLE:
VOICES FROM THE ‘JUNGLE’
Stories from the Calais Refugee 
Camp
Calais Writers
Pb: £14.99
ISBN: 9780745399683

AcademicPolitics



44 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Empire’s Endgame:
Racism and the British State

Gargi Bhattacharyya, Adam Elliott-
Cooper, Sita Balani, Kerem Nişancıoğlu, 
Kojo Koram, Dalia Gebrial, Nadine El-
Enany and Luke de Noronha

We are in a moment of profound overlapping crises. The landscape of 
politics and entitlement is being rapidly and unpredictably remade. 
As movements against colonial legacies and state violence coincide 
with the rise of new authoritarian regimes, it is the analytical lens of 
racism, and the politics of race, that offers the sharpest focus.

In Empire’s Endgame, eight leading scholars make a powerful 
collective intervention in debates around racial capitalism 
and political crisis in the British context. While the ‘Hostile 
Environment’ policy and Brexit Referendum have thrown the 
centrality of race into sharp relief, discussions of racism have too 
often focused on individual attitudes and behaviours. Foregrounding 
instead the wider political and economic context, the authors of 
Empire’s Endgame trace the ways in which the legacies of empire have 
been reshaped by global capitalism, the digital environment and the 
instability of the nation-state.

Engaging with contemporary movements such as Black Lives 
Matter and Rhodes Must Fall, Empire’s Endgame offers both an 
original perspective on race, media, the state and criminalisation, 
and a vision of a political infrastructure that might include rather 
than expel in the face of crisis.

GARGI BHATTACHARYYA is Professor of Sociology at the 
University of East London. ADAM ELLIOTT-COOPER is a 
Researcher in Social Sciences at Greenwich University. SITA 
BALANI is a lecturer in contemporary literature and culture at 
King’s College London. KEREM NISANCIOGLU is a Lecturer in 
International Relations at SOAS, University of London. KOJO 
KORAM is a lecturer in the School of Law at Birkbeck College, 
University of London.  DALIA GEBRIAL is a PhD candidate 
at LSE, University of London. NADINE EL-ENANY is Senior 
Lecturer in Law at Birkbeck School of Law and Co-Director of 
the Centre for Research on Race and Law. LUKE DE NORONHA 
is an academic and writer working at the University of 
Manchester.

An insightful analysis examining race, the state, 
the media and criminalisation in Britain

October 2020
Pb: £19.99 / ISBN: 9780745342047
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745342030
160pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

A collaborative work 
re-centring the state and its 
institutions within debates on 
racism in the UK

Speaks to contemporary 
movements such as Rhodes 
Must Fall, Why Is My 
Curriculum White? and Black 
Lives Matter

RELATED TITLE:
THE EMPIRE AT HOME
Internal Colonies and the End 
of Britain
James Trafford
Pb: £24.99
ISBN: 9780745341002

AcademicCultural Studies



45PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Islam and Anarchism: 
Relationships and Resonances

Mohamed Abdou

Discourse around Muslims and Islam all too often lapses into a 
false dichotomy of orientalist and fundamentalist tropes. A popular 
reimagining of Islam is urgently needed. Yet it is perhaps an 
unexpected political philosophical tradition that has the most to 
offer in this pursuit: anarchism. 

Islam and Anarchism is a highly original and interdisciplinary 
work, which simultaneously disrupts two commonly held beliefs 
- that Islam is necessarily authoritarian and capitalist; and that 
anarchism is necessarily anti-religious and anti-spiritual. Deeply 
rooted in key Islamic concepts and textual sources, and drawing 
on radical Indigenous, Islamic anarchistic and social movement 
discourses, Abdou proposes ‘Anarca-Islam’. 

Constructing a decolonial, non-authoritarian and non-
capitalist Islamic anarchism, Islam and Anarchism philosophically 
and theologically challenges the classist, sexist, racist, ageist, 
queerphobic and ablist inequalities in the entwined imperial context 
of societies like Egypt, and settler-colonial societies such as Canada 
and the USA.

MOHAMED ABDOU is a Muslim anarchist activist-scholar 
from Egypt. He completed his PhD on Islam and queer 
Muslims, and has previously taught at Queen’s University, 
Canada. His twenty years of activist research experience 
include living with the indigenous Zapatista movement in 
Chiapas, Mexico, and participating in the Egyptian uprisings 
of 2011.

A nuanced and highly original anarchistic 
interpretation of Islam, and Islamic interpretation 
of anarchism

September 2020
Pb: £24.99 / ISBN: 9780745341927
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341910
272pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

Offers a decolonial, social 
justice framework - ‘Anarca-
Islam’ - that elides the 
prevalent orientalist and 
fundamentalist tropes of 
Muslims and Islam

Author is uniquely positioned 
with a deep understanding of 
both key Islamic concepts and 
textual sources, and the 
anarchist tradition

Interdisciplinary approach, will 
appeal to scholars of Islam as 
well as Muslim anarchists and 
transnational social movement 
activists

RELATED TITLE:
THE ISLAMOPHOBIA INDUSTRY
How the Right Manufactures 
Hatred of Muslims
Nathan Lean
Pb: £7.99
ISBN: 9780745337166

AcademicReligion & Politics



46 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Bullets in Envelopes:
Iraqi Academics in Exile

Louis Yako

Following the U.S. invasion of Iraq in 2003, many Iraqi academics 
were assassinated. Countless others received bullets in envelopes 
and instructions to leave their institutions (and in many cases the 
country) or get killed. Many heeded the warning and fled into exile.

Having played such a pivotal role in shaping post-independence 
Iraqi society, the exile and internal displacement of its academics 
has had a profound impact. Tracing the academic, political, and 
social lives of more than 60 academics, Bullets in Envelopes offers 
a ‘genealogy of loss’, and a groundbreaking appraisal of the 
dismantling and restructuring of Iraqi institutions, culture and 
society.

Through extensive fieldwork in the UK, Jordan and Iraqi 
Kurdistan, Louis Yako shows the human side of the destructive 2003 
occupation, how things are today, and how they came to be.

LOUIS YAKO is an independent Iraqi-American anthropologist, 
writer, poet and journalist. He has written for a range of 
publications including CounterPunch, openDemocracy, Global 
Research and The Feminist Wire.

The social and intellectual history of Iraq told 
through the academic, political and social 
experiences of Iraqi academics in exile

November 2020
Pb: £24.99 / ISBN: 9780745341989
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341972
256pp
230 x 150mm
World. All languages

Author is an Iraqi-American 
public intellectual in exile

Draws on extensive original 
research, featuring testimonies 
from 63 academics

RELATED TITLE:
OUT OF THE FRAME
The Struggle for Academic 
Freedom in Israel
Ilan Pappe
Pb: £18.99
ISBN: 9780745327259

AcademicCultural Studies



47PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

The Imperial Discipline: 
Race and the Founding 
of International Relations

Alexander E. Davis, Vineet Thakur 
and Peter Vale

This book questions the accepted origins of the field of International 
Relations (IR). Commonly understood to have emerged from the 
horrors of WW1 with the goal of bringing about world peace, the 
authors argue that on the contrary, IR came from a somewhat less 
noble tradition – that of the Round Table.

The Round Table were a network of imperialists emerging in 
the late 1800s across five key British imperial societies: Australia, 
Canada, New Zealand, South Africa and India. Their aim was to 
improve imperial governance, placing the empire into a position to 
control world affairs. Although they ultimately failed to rearrange 
world order according to their vision, they did help to build what we 
now call the discipline of IR.

The Round Table’s ‘scientific method’ for the study of world 
affairs was rapidly subsumed into each geopolitical context. Through 
telling this story, the authors recover it, and interrogate its meanings 
for the discipline of IR today. They show the importance of the 
Global South to IR’s foundations, and argue that IR scholarship in 
this period was intertwined with imperial racial thought in ways that 
it should not and cannot forget.

ALEXANDER E. DAVIS is a Postdoctoral Research Fellow at 
La Trobe University’s Department of Politics, Media and 
Philosophy, Australia.

VINEET THAKUR is University Lecturer in History and 
International Relations at Leiden University, the Netherlands.

PETER VALE is the founding director of the Johannesburg 
Institute for Advanced Study, and Nelson Mandela Professor 
of Politics Emeritus, Rhodes University, South Africa.

An analysis of the origins of the field of 
International Relations from a decolonial 
perspective

July 2020
Pb: £19.99 / ISBN: 9780745340623
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745340609
240pp
215 x 135mm 
World. All languages

Part of a growing movement to 
decolonise the academy

A companion to Robert Vitalis’ 
acclaimed book White World 
Order, Black Power Politics

Highly relevant to courses on 
International Relations around 
the world

RELATED TITLE:
RED INTERNATIONAL AND 
BLACK CARIBBEAN
Communists in New York City, 
Mexico and the West Indies, 
1919-1939
Margaret Stevens
Pb: £10
ISBN: 9780745337265

AcademicInternational Relations



48 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Watershed Politics and Climate 
Change in Peru

Astrid B. Stensrud

This book travels to the heart of power, inequality and injustice 
in water politics. Drawing on extensive ethnographic fieldwork 
in Peru, Astrid B. Stensrud explores the impact of Integrated 
Water Resources Management (IWRM), an extractivist global 
water paradigm that views water as a finite resource in need of 
management. 

Where the local bureaucracy has adapted to IWRM and a new 
water culture is being fostered amongst the population, Stensrud 
examines the tensions arising between ‘indigeneity’ and ‘modernity’, 
between cultural practices and questions of power.

Engaging with the many different actors and entities 
participating in the constitution of the watershed - from engineers, 
politicians and bureaucrats, to farmers, workers and animals 
- Stensrud shines light on how both the watershed and our 
understanding of water itself have changed over the last few decades. 
Methodologically innovative, Watershed Politics and Climate Change in 
Peru makes an original contribution to the scholarship on global-
local relationships.

ASTRID B. STENSRUD is a postdoctoral fellow in the 
Department of Social Anthropology, University of Oslo, as 
part of the ‘Overheating’ research project. Since 2001 she 
has conducted extensive ethnographic research in the 
Peruvian Andes. She is the co-editor of Climate, Capitalism and 
Communities (Pluto, 2019) and a contributor to Waterworlds: 
Anthropology in Fluid Environments (2016) and Identity 
Destabilised (Pluto, 2016).

A critique of the global emphasis on water’s 
economic value and extractivist policies, based on 
an ethnography of a watershed in Peru

December 2020
Hb: £50 / ISBN: 9780745340203
224pp
215 x 135mm
Series: Anthropology, Culture 
and Society  
World. All languages

An anthropological 
intervention in the cultural 
values and social life of water, 
and injustice in water politics

Challenges hegemonic 
understandings of water and 
watersheds

Based on rich ethnographic 
fieldwork in Peru

RELATED TITLE:
THE LAST DROP
The Politics of Water
Mike Gonzalez
Pb: £17.99
ISBN: 9780745334912

AcademicAnthropology

NEW IN ACS



Rubbish Belongs to the Poor: 
Hygienic Enclosure and the Waste 
Commons

Patrick O’Hare

Rubbish. Waste. Trash. Whatever term you choose to describe the 
things we throw away, the connotations are the same; of something 
dirty, useless and incontrovertibly ‘bad’. But does such a dismissive 
rendering mask a more nuanced reality? 

In Rubbish Belongs to the Poor, Patrick O’Hare journeys to the 
heart of Uruguay’s waste disposal system in order to reconceptualise 
rubbish as a 21st century commons, at risk of enclosure. On a 
giant landfill site outside the capital Montevideo we meet the 
book’s central protagonists, the ‘classifiers’: waste-pickers who 
recover and recycle materials in and around its fenced but porous 
perimeter. Here the struggle of classifiers against the enclosure of 
the landfill, justified on the grounds of hygiene, is brought into 
dialogue with other historical and contemporary enclosures - from 
urban privatisations to rural evictions - to shed light on the nature of 
contemporary forms of capitalist dispossession.

Supplementing this rich ethnography with the author’s own 
insights from dumpster diving in the UK, the book analyses 
capitalism’s relations with its material surpluses and what these tell 
us about its expansionary logics, limits and liminal spaces. Rubbish 
Belongs to the Poor ultimately proposes a fundamental rethinking of 
the waste-capitalism nexus.

PATRICK O’HARE is a social anthropologist and activist. He 
completed his PhD at the University of Cambridge and has 
held research positions at the Universities of Cambridge, 
Manchester and Surrey. He has conducted research in 
Uruguay, Argentina and Mexico and his interests include 
recycling, waste, plastics, cooperatives and labour. 

An ethnography of Uruguayan waste-pickers that 
reconceptualises rubbish as a form of modern-day 
commons

December 2020
Pb: £24.99 / ISBN: 9780745341408
Hb: £75 / ISBN: 9780745341385
240pp
215 x 135mm
Series: Anthropology, Culture 
and Society 
World. All languages

An ethnography of waste-
pickers in Montevideo, 
Uruguay, that highlights their 
autonomy in practices of 
claiming and reutilising 
‘waste’ resources

Uses a social history approach 
to shed light on contemporary 
dynamics of enclosure and the 
commons under late-
capitalism

A fascinating counterpoint to 
mainstream understandings of 
waste as a problem of hygiene

RELATED TITLE:
RUBBISH THEORY
The Creation and Destruction 
of Value - New Edition
Michael Thompson
Pb: £12
ISBN: 9780745399782

49PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

AcademicAnthropology

NEW IN ACS



50 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

NEW IN PAPERBACK

A Socialist History of the French 
Revolution

Jean Jaurès
Edited and translated by Mitchell Abidor 
Introduction by Henry Heller

‘Tantalizing, rapid prose ... The lively sense of being ‘inside’ 
the Assembly or the meetings of the Paris City Council leaps 
from the page’ 
TLS

Jean Jaurès was the celebrated French Socialist Party leader, 
assassinated in 1914 for trying to use diplomacy and industrial 
action to prevent the outbreak of war. Published just a few years 
before his death, his magisterial A Socialist History of the French 
Revolution has endured for over a century as one of the most 
influential accounts of the French Revolution ever to be published.

This abridged translation of Jaures’ original 6-volumes brings 
his exceptional work to an Anglophone audience for the first time. 

Written in the midst of his activities as leader of the Socialist 
Party and editor of its newspaper, L’Humanite, Jaurès intended 
the book to serve as both a guide and an inspiration to political 
activity; even now it can serve to do just that. Abidor’s accomplished 
translation and Jaurès’s verve, originality and willingness to criticise 
all players in this great drama make this a truly moving addition to 
the shelf of great books on the French Revolution.

JEAN JAURÈS (1859-1914) was the leader of the French 
Socialist Party. An antimilitarist, Jaurès was assassinated 
at the outbreak of World War I, and remains one of the main 
inspirations for the French left. His defining work was 
A Socialist History of the French Revolution (Pluto, 2015).

MITCHELL ABIDOR is a writer and translator living in Brooklyn, 
USA. He is the author or translator of numerous books 
including May Made Me (Pluto, 2018). 

HENRY HELLER is a Professor of History at the University of 
Manitoba, Canada. He is the author of a number of books, 
including The Capitalist University (Pluto, 2016)

The classic history of the French Revolution by 
the assassinated socialist leader, Jean Jaurès

August 2020
Pb: £19.99 / ISBN: 9780745342191
288pp
230 x 150mm
World. English language only.

The original, magisterial work 
from a leading scholar of the 
French Revolution

English edition available in 
paperback for the first time

RELATED TITLE:
JEAN PAUL MARAT
Tribune of the French 
Revolution
Clifford D. Conner
Pb: £16.99
ISBN: 9780745331935

CrossoverHistory



51PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

RECENTLY PUBLISHED

Politics

Crude Britannia:
How Big Oil Shaped 
a Country’s Past and 
Future

James Marriott and Terry 
Macalister

A touchstone on how to read the 
history of modern Britain, this is 
the shady story of how Big Oil 
shaped the nation.

July 2020
Hb: £20 / 9780745341095
304pp
230 x 150mm
World. All languages

Politics

Whatever Happened 
to Antisemitism?:
The Redefinition of 
a Persistent Hatred

Antony Lerman

A rigorous and clear-sighted 
exploration of antisemitism, and 
the consequences of its politically-
motivated redefinition.

November 2020
Pb: £17.99 / 9780745338774
Hb: £75 / 9780745338798
240pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

History Politics

Hidden San Francisco:
A Guide to Lost 
Landscapes, Unsung 
Heroes and Radical 
Histories

Chris Carlsson

Dying for an iPhone:
Apple, Foxconn and the 
Lives of China’s Workers

Jenny Chan, Mark Selden 
and Pun Ngai

A radical, alternative guidebook 
to the history of San Francisco, 
complete with maps detailing 
walking and bike routes around 
the city.

February 2020
Pb: £14.99 / 9780745340944
Hb: £75 / 9780745340937
304pp
216 x 140mm
World. All languages

Based on undercover research, 
Foxconn and Apple’s treatment of 
workers is revealed.

April 2020
Pb: £14.99 / 9780745341293
Hb: £75 / 9780745341286
240pp
230 x 150mm
UK & Europe. English language 
only.

Sport

A People’s History 
of Tennis

David Berry

History

Keenie Meenie:
The British Mercenaries 
Who Got Away with War 
Crimes

Phil Miller

An explosive account of a secret 
group of mercenaries based on 
newly declassified documents.

January 2020
Pb: £12.99 / 9780745340791
Hb: £75 / 9780745340784
352pp
198 x 129mm
World. All languages

Tennis is much more than 
Wimbledon! This story reveals the 
hidden history of the sport.

May 2020
Hb: £20 / 9780745339658
256pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages



52 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Politics Politics

Feminism, 
Interrupted:
Disrupting Power

Lola Olufemi

Split:
Class Divides Uncovered

Ben Tippet

It’s time to reclaim a rebellious, 
radical feminism.

March 2020
Pb: £9.99 / 9780745340067
160pp
198 x 129mm
Series: Outspoken
World. All languages

From ‘scroungers’ to ‘strivers’, we 
need a new class story.

March 2020
Pb: £9.99 / 9780745340210
144pp
198 x 129mm
Series: Outspoken 
World. All languages

Political Theory History

Black Minded:
The Political Philosophy 
of Malcolm X

Michael E. Sawyer

Can’t Pay, Won’t Pay:
The Fight to Stop the Poll 
Tax

Simon Hannah

The first book on the political 
philosophy of this radical hero.

March 2020
Pb: £18.99 / 9780745340746
Hb: £75 / 9780745340739
160pp
215 x 135mm
Series: Black Critique
World. All languages

A history of the social movement 
that brought down Prime Minister 
Margaret Thatcher.

March 2020
Pb: £16.99 / 9780745340814
Hb: £75 / 9780745340852
224pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

History
History

The Fight for 
Scottish Democracy:
Rebellion and Reform 
in 1820

Murray Armstrong

I Want to Believe:
Posadism, UFOs and 
Apocalypse Communism

A.M. Gittlitz

A brand-new history of Scotland’s 
radical war for democracy in 1820.

April 2020
Pb: £14.99 / 9780745341330
Hb: £75 / 9780745341323
304pp
198 x 129mm
World. All languages

Aliens, nuclear war and talking 
dolphins; this book is a study of the 
weird and wonderful world of the 
Posadists.

April 2020
Pb: £17.99 / 9780745340777
Hb: £75 / 9780745340760
240pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

RECENTLY PUBLISHED



53PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Sociology Politics

Innocent Subjects:
Feminism and Whiteness

Terese Jonsson

Revenge Capitalism:
The Ghosts of Empire, 
the Demons of Capital, 
and the Settling of 
Unpayable Debts

Max Haiven

A cutting analysis of the racist 
structures of mainstream feminism.

May 2020
Pb: £17.99 / 9780745337500
Hb: £75 / 9780745337517
256pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

Capitalism has become a system 
of economic revenge, meted out 
against oppressed populations 
around the globe.

May 2020
Pb: £17.99 / 9780745340562
Hb: £75 / 9780745340555
240pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

Politics

Social Reproduction 
Theory and the 
Socialist Horizon:
Work, Power and Political 
Strategy

Aaron Jaffe

The Experience 
Society:
Consumer Capitalism 
Rebooted

Steven Miles

How can we use Social 
Reproduction Theory to inform 
political strategy?

July 2020
Pb: £18.99 / 9780745340548
Hb: £75 / 9780745340531
208pp
215 x 135mm
Series: Mapping Social 
Reproduction Theory
World. All languages

What is the consequence of 
commodifying experiences?

June 2020
Pb: £19.99 / 9780745338699
Hb: £75 / 9780745338705
224pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

History Anthropology

The Syrian 
Revolution:
Between the Politics of 
Life and the Geopolitics 
of Death

Yasser Munif

Vicious Games:
Capitalism and Gambling

Rebecca Cassidy

A contemporary history of political 
violence and grassroots struggles in 
Syria since 2011.

January 2020
Pb: £19.99 / 9780745340722
Hb: £75 / 9780745340715
208pp
215 x 135mm
World. All languages

Based on over ten years experience 
working in the industry, this is an 
expose of the gambling business.

February 2020
Pb: £17.99 / 9780745340395
Hb: £75 / 9780745340388
240pp
215 x 135mm
Series: Anthropology, Culture and 
Society 
World. All languages

RECENTLY PUBLISHED

Sociology



54 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Bestsellers

May Made Me

Choke Points

Burning Country

How the West Came to Rule

The Fight for Scottish Democracy

Revolution in Rojava

The Last Earth

John Maclean

Bad News for Labour

Decolonising the University

Social Reproduction Theory

Monitored

Mask Off

The Latino Question

Hidden San Francisco

Dying for an iPhone

Delirium and Resistance

Unlocking Sustainable Cities

On Western Terrorism

Wobblies of the World

The Violence of Austerity

Propaganda Blitz

Balfour’s Shadow

How to Read Donald Duck

The Communist Manifesto

Small Places, Large Issues - Fourth Edition

What is Anthropology?

A History of Anthropology

Overheating

Palestine’s Horizon

Reading ‘Capital’ Today

A People’s History of the Russian Revolution

A Radical History of the World

Reclaiming the State

The Palestine-Israel Conflict - Fourth Edition

Behind Closed Doors

Marx’s ‘Capital’ - Sixth Edition

Abidor

Alimahomed-Wilson

Al-Shami

Anievas

Armstrong

Ayboga

Baroud

Bell

Berry

Bhambra

Bhattacharya

Bloom

Bola

Carlos

Carlsson

Chan

Charnley

Chatterton

Chomsky

Cole

Cooper

Cromwell

Cronin

Dorfman

Engels

Eriksen

Eriksen

Eriksen

Eriksen

Falk

Fanelli

Faulkner

Faulkner

Fazi

Ferry

Fiennes

Fine

Feb-18

Apr-18

Feb-18

Jun-15

Apr-20

Oct-16

Feb-18

Oct-18

Sep-19

Aug-18

Oct-17

Jan-19

Sep-19

Aug-18

Feb-20

Apr-20

Apr-17

Nov-18

Feb-17

Oct-17

May-17

Sep-18

Jun-17

Mar-19

Jan-17

Aug-15

May-17

May-13

Jun-16

Mar-17

Apr-17

Jan-17

Sep-18

Sep-17

Jul-17

Sep-19

Jul-16

12.99

18.99

14.99

27.99

14.99

17.99

14.99

14.99

14.99

16.99

18.99

16.99

9.99

18.99

14.99

14.99

19.99

16.99

7.99

10

10

14.99

10

14.99

7.99

19.99

16.99

18.99

19.99

10

10

12.99

14.99

18.99

7.99

9.99

7.99

9780745336947

9780745337241

9780745337821

9780745336152

9780745341330

9780745336596

9780745337999

9780745338385

9780745340661

9780745338200

9780745399881

9780745338620 

9780745338743

9780745335247

9780745340944

9780745341293

9780745336848

9780745337012

9780745399317

9780745399591

9780745399485

9780745338118

9780745399430

9780745339788

9780745399379

9780745335933

9780745399652

9780745333526

9780745336343

9780745399744

9780745399713

9780745399034

9780745338040

9780745337326

9780745399263

9780745338736

9780745336978

Title Author Date RRP ISBN



55PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Bestsellers

Martin Monath

The Death of Homo Economicus

Talking to North Korea

Toussaint Louverture

Staying Power

Anthropology and Development

The Digital Party

A Party with Socialists in It

Feminism is for Everybody

Ain’t I a Woman

Feminist Theory

Stitched Up

Humans and Other Animals

A Jewdas Haggadah

Peter Kennard

Counterinsurgency and Collusion in Northern Ireland

Towards a Gay Communism

Keenie Meenie

A Theory of ISIS

James Baldwin

A Certain Amount of Madness

Hope Lies in the Proles

The Political Thought of Abdullah Öcalan

Shut Down the Business School

Burning Up

Sound System

The Universal Journalist - Fifth Edition

Introducing a New Economics

The Corporation That Changed the World - Second Edition

Rebel Footprints - Second Edition

Jewish History, Jewish Religion

On the Arab-Jew, Palestine, and Other Displacements

Economics for Everyone - Second Edition

A History of Modern Lebanon

Elinor Ostrom’s Rules for Radicals

Alt-Right

Voices from the ‘Jungle’

Flakin

Fleming

Ford

Forsdick

Fryer

Gardner

Gerbaudo

Hannah

hooks

hooks

hooks

Hoskins

Hurn

Jewdas

Kennard

McGovern

Mieli

Miller

Mohamedou

Mullen

Murrey

Newsinger

Öcalan

Parker

Pirani

Randall

Randall

Reardon

Robins

Rosenberg

Shahak

Shohat

Stanford

Traboulsi

Wall

Wendling

Writers

Oct-19

Sep-17

Sep-18

May-17

Sep-18

Feb-15

Dec-18

Feb-18

Oct-00

Jan-87

May-00

Jan-14

Apr-12

Mar-19

Aug-19

Mar-19

May-18

Jan-20

Nov-17

Sep-19

Mar-18

Mar-18

Apr-17

May-18

Aug-18

Mar-17

Apr-16

Nov-17

Oct-12

Apr-19

Sep-08

Apr-17

Jun-15

Jun-12

Oct-17

Apr-18

Apr-17

14.99

7.99

14.99

7.99

16.99

24.99

18.99

12.99

18.99

18.99

22.99

14.99

22.99

12.99

19.99

24.99

18.99

12.99

19.99

20

24.99

16.99

12.99

14.99

18.99

12.99

17.99

40

16.99

12.99

22.99

10

16.99

27.99

16.99

12.99

14.99

9780745339955

9780745399409

9780745337852

9780745335148

9780745338309

9780745333649

9780745335797

9780745337470

9780745317335

9780861043798

9780745316635

9780745334561

9780745331195

9780745339801

9780745339870

9780745338996

9780745399515

9780745340791

9780745399096

9780745338545

9780745337579

9780745399287 

9780745399768

9780745399164

9780745335612

9780745399300

9780745336763

9780745334882 

9780745331959

9780745338552

9780745328409

9780745399492

9780745335773

9780745332741

9780745399355

9780745337456

9780745399683

Title Author Date RRP ISBN



Contact Us, Trade Orders & Desk Copies

PLUTO PRESS
345 Archway Road
London N6 5AA
T: +44 (0) 20 8348 2724
F: +44 (0) 20 8348 9133
pluto@plutobooks.com

MANAGING DIRECTOR
Veruschka Selbach
veruschka@plutobooks.com 

SALES
Nim Moorthy 
Sales Manager
nim@plutobooks.com

Jessica Collett
Sales Assistant
Jessica@plutobooks.com

MARKETING
Emily Orford
Senior Marketing Manager
emilyo@plutobooks.com

Chris Browne
Digital Marketing Manager
chrisb@plutobooks.com

Kieran O’Connor
Marketing & Events Executive 
kierano@plutobooks.com

PUBLICITY
James Kelly
Publicity Executive
jamesk@plutobooks.com

MARKETING AND PUBLICITY IN 
NORTH AMERICA 
Will Confalone
Promotions Coordinator
willc@plutobooks.com

EDITORIAL
David Castle
Editorial Director
British and European Politics, History, 
Geography, Technology and Science, 
Anthropology, War and Conflict, Critical 
Management Studies, Environment
davidc@plutobooks.com

David Shulman
Commissioning Editor
International Relations, Economics, Political 
Economy, US Politics, Middle East Studies, 
Latin American Studies, Radical Traditions, 
Social and Political Movements, Political and 
Social Theory, Gender and Sexuality, Race 
and Ethnicity, Labour
davids@plutobooks.com

Neda Tehrani
Editor
Equality and Welfare, Policing, Prisons and 
Security, Borders and Migration, Feminist 
Activism, Gender History, Colonial History, 
Asian Studies, African Studies, Policy Studies, 
Urban Studies
nedat@plutobooks.com

Brekhna Aftab
Editorial Assistant
brekhna@plutobooks.com

Ken Barlow
Associate Commissioning Editor
kenb@plutobooks.com

Anne Beech
Associate Commissioning Editor
beech@plutobooks.com

Jakob Horstmann
Associate Commissioning Editor
jakobh@plutobooks.com

RIGHTS
Tania Palmieri, Rights Manager
rights@plutobooks.com

PRODUCTION
Robert Webb
Managing Editor
robertw@plutobooks.com 

Melanie Patrick
Design Manager
melaniep@plutobooks.com

Kerrie Barlow
Production Manager
kerrieb@plutobooks.com

TRADE ORDERS
Marston Book Services
160 Eastern Avenue, 
Milton Park
Abingdon
Oxfordshire 
OX14 4SB

T: +44 (0) 1235 465 500
Orders: 
trade.orders@marston.co.uk
Enquiries: 
trade.enquiry@marston.co.uk

DESK COPIES
We are happy to provide digital inspection 
copies. You will be required to provide the 
following details:

- the course name
- the start date of the course
- expected number of students
- name of local (or university) bookshop

For further instructions go to plutobooks.com/
academics.

DIGITAL BOOKS
Most Pluto titles are available as ebooks, 
purchasable through our website and other 
online retailers. Our ebooks are also accessible 
via many academic platforms including 
JSTOR, ProQuest, EBSCO, Kortext and the 
Academic Library.

Catalogue design by Richard Robinson
richardrobinsondesign.co.uk

Cover design by Melanie Patrick

All information in this catalogue is correct 
at the time of going to press but is subject to 
change without notice. 

56 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM



57PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Agents & Representatives

STOCKHOLDING DISTRIBUTORS 

USA & Latin America
University of Chicago Press 
 
Customer Service
Chicago Distribution Center
11030 South Langley Avenue
Chicago, IL 60628
Tel: 1.800.621.2736/773.702.7000 
Fax: 800.621.8476/773.702.7212
custserv@press.uchicago.edu
www.press.uchicago.edu  

Canada   
Brunswick Books
14 Afton Avenue
Toronto, ON M6J 1R7
Tel: +1 416 703 3598
info@brunswickbooks.ca
www.brunswickbooks.ca 

South Africa & Botswana, Namibia, 
Lesotho, Swaziland  
Jacana Media (Pty) Ltd  
10 Orange Street, Sunnyside
Auckland Park, 2092 JHB
Tel: +27 (0)11 628 3200
sales@jacana.co.za
www.jacana.co.za

SALES REPRESENTATION 

UK (exc. Northern Ireland) 
Compass Independent Publishing Services 
Ltd
Great West House, 
Great West Road, 
Brentford TW8 9DF
Tel: 020 8326 5696 
sales@compassips.london

Key National Accounts
Lee Morgan
Tel: 07901 916 158
lee.morgan@compassips.london

Trade Accounts
Sue Wilcox
Tel: 07801 926247 
sue.wilcox@compassips.london

London & South East England
Maddy Gwyer
Tel: 07896 428 429
maddy.gwyer@compassips.london

London & South East England & Specialist 
Accounts
Sophie O’Reirdan
Tel: 07387 022619
sophie.oreirdan@compassips.london

Central & South West England, South 
Wales
Sarah Hodgen
Tel: 07824 513 720
sarah.hodgen@compassips.london

North East & Eastern England
Richard Lyle
Tel: 07901 916 170
richard.lyle@compassips.london
Northern England & Wales
David Smith
Tel: 07901 916164
david.smith@compassips.london

Scotland
Michael Darcy
Tel: +353 86 225 2380
michael.darcy@brookside.ie

Northern Ireland and Eire  
Brookside Publishing Services
16 Priory Office Park 
Stillorgan 
Co. Dublin 
Tel: +353 (0)1 278 4225 /4228
office@brookside.ie 
   
Europe, Cyprus & Israel  
Durnell Marketing Ltd
Linden Park C.C.
Fir Tree Road
Tunbridge Wells
TN4 8AH
United Kingdom
Tel: 00 +44 (0)1892 544272
Orders@durnell.co.uk
 
Middle East
Avicenna Partnership Ltd. 
P O Box 501 
Oxford OX28 9JL 

Arab Middle East & Iran 
Bill Kennedy 
Tel: + 44 (0) 7802 244457
AvicennaBK@gmail.com. 

Turkey, North Africa, Jordan, Palestine 
Claire de Gruchy 
Tel: + 44 (0) 7771 887843 
claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk

Hong Kong, Indonesia, Malaysia, 
Philippines, Singapore, Taiwan, Thailand, 
Vietnam 
Andrew White  
The White Partnership
6 Newlands Road
Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN4 9AT
Tel: +44 (0) 1892 557 767
andrew@thewhitepartnership.org.uk

China
Ms. Wei Zhao 
Everest Int’l Publishing Services 
1-1-2002 Wang Jing SOHO 
No. 1 East Futong Avenue
Chaoyang District 
Beijing 100102
Tel/Fax +86 10 5707 6128
Mob: +86 136 8301 8054
wzbooks@aol.com or wzbooks@163.com

South Korea
Martin Jack 
717-ho, Galleria Palace Tower A, 
212 Olympic-ro, Songpa-gu, 
Seoul, Republic of Korea
05553
Tel: +82 (0)10 5609 2764 
martinalexanderjack@gmail.com

India   
Surit Mitra
Maya Publishers Pvt Ltd
4821, Parwana Bhawan (3rd Floor)
24, Ansari Road, Daryaganj
New Delhi – 110 002
Tel: +91 11 4354 9145
suritmaya@gmail.com

Japan    
Tim Burland
Kikuchi Bldg 101
Sangenjaya 2-38-12, Setagaya Ward
Tokyo 154-0024, Japan
Tel/Fax: +81 (0)3-3424-8977
Mob: + 81 (0)90-1633-6643
tkburland@gmail.com
http://mediatectonics.com/publishers/

Australia and New Zealand
Booktopia 
Tel: +61 2 9045 4336 
bps@booktopia.com.au
http://publisherservices.com.au
http://booktopia.com.au

Ethiopia, Kenya, Tanzania, Uganda, Rwanda, 
Burundi, South Sudan, Zambia
Amos Bampisaki   
P.O Box 21780 Kampala
Uganda
Tel: +256-772-927256 / +256-701-059-158
abampisaki@yahoo.co.uk

STOCKISTS 

Japan   
MHM Limited
1-1-13-4F Kanda Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku, 
Tokyo 101-0051
Tel: +81 (0)3 3518 9181
sales@mhmlimited.co.jp

ALL OTHER TERRITORIES
Nim Moorthy
Sales Manager, Pluto Press
Tel: +44 (0)20 8374 2188



58 PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

Index

A People’s Green New Deal 20

A Socialist History of the French Revolution 50

Abdou, Mohamed 45

Abidor, Mitchell 50

Africa’s Last Colonial Currency 31

Ajl, Max 20

Alimahomed-Wilson, Jake 32

Balani, Sita 44

Bhattacharyya, Gargi 44

Border Nation 13

Bread and Roses 19

Bullets in Envelopes 46

Caffentzis, George 36, 37

Camp, Jordan T. 10

China’s Engine of Environmental Collapse 23

Cities in the Anthropocene 38

Civilizing Money 36

Clipped Coins 37

Cowan, Leah 13

Darling, Jonathan 43

D’Atri, Andrea 19

Davis, Alexander E. 47

de Noronha, Luke 44

Democracy on the Margins 33

Dirik, Dilar 24

Disasters and Social Reproduction 35

Dittus, Martin 39

El-Enany, Nadine 44

Elliott-Cooper, Adam 44

Empire’s Endgame 44

Evans, Brad 30

Exploring Degrowth 21

Fazi, Thomas 31

Fishwick, Adam 41

Flakin, Nathaniel 19

Futures Held Hostage 10

Gebrial, Dalia 44

Geographies of Digital Exclusion 39

Gleeson, Jules Joanne 18

Graham, Mark 39

Harvey, David 9

Heller, Henry 50

Hicks, Dan 7

Hong Kong in Revolt 22

Horgan, Amelia 15

Huws, Ursula 26

Illner, Peer 35

In and Against the State 27

Islam and Anarchism 45

Jaurès, Jean 50

Jon, Ihnji 38

Karuka, Manu 10

Kenway, Emily 11

Kiersey, Nicholas 41

Koram, Kojo 44

Left Populism in Europe 25

Liegey, Vincent 21

Loong-Yu, Au 22

Lost in Work 15

Magee, Patrick 5

Mitchell, William 31

Money and Society 40

Nelson, Anitra 21

Ngwane, Trevor 33

Nişancıoğlu, Kerem 44

O’Hare, Patrick 49

O’Rourke, Elle 18

Parr, Adrian 30

Parra, Natxo 17

Paul, Axel T. 40

Pigaeud, Fanny 31

Postcapitalist Futures 41

Prentoulis, Marina 25

Reese, Ellen 32

Reinventing the Welfare State 26

Robinson, William I. 29

Rubbish Belongs to the Poor 49

Sabir, Rizwaan 28

Shadows of Suspicion 28

Smith, Richard 23

St. Pauli 17

Stensrud, Astrid B. 48

Sylla, Ndongo Samba 31

Systems of Suffering 43

Thakur, Vineet 47

The Anti-Capitalist Chronicles 9

The Brutish Museums 7

The Cost of Free Shipping 32

The Empire at Home 42

The Global Police State 29

The Imperial Discipline 47

The Kurdish Women’s Movement 24

The Truth About Modern Slavery 11

Trafford, James 42

Transgender Marxism 18

Vale, Peter 47

Vinas, Carles 17

Violence 30

Watershed Politics and Climate Change in 

Peru 48

Wheeler, Seth 27

Where Grieving Begins 5

Yako, Louis 46



59PLUTO PRESS / PLUTOBOOKS.COM

RADICALS 
IN CONVERSATION

The monthly podcast from Pluto Press, 
one of the world’s leading independent 
radical publishers. 

Every month we sit down with leading 
campaigners, authors and academics 
to bring you in-depth conversations 
and radical perspectives on the issues 
that matter the most.

Subscribe to both podcasts 

now via Apple Podcasts, 

Spotify, Podbean, Overcast 

and most other hosting 

platforms.

Pluto is excited to announce a new 
partnership in 2020 with The People’s 
Forum. We will be collaborating to bring 
you the most insightful conversations 
taking place on the left today. Tune 
in each month for both Radicals in 
Conversation and The New Intellectuals. 

The New Intellectuals is a monthly 
interview show produced for 
The People’s Forum. Hosted 
by author, educator and TPF 
director of research, Jordan T. 
Camp, it features interviews 
with intellectuals invested in the 
struggles of the poor, working 
class, and the dispossessed in 
North America and the world.

Subscribe to the podcast today 
via Radicals in Conversation.

Photos:
Top Right: Tithi Bhattacharya, on RIC
Middle Left: Jordan T. Camp, TNI host
Bottom Left: Stephanie Brito, on TNI 


